Nation Country J_QH1_AB|J_QH1 _CD|J_QH2_AC |J_QH2 BD[J_QH3_AD|J_QH3 BC|S QH1 AB|S_QH1 CD|S_QH2_AC
1 GBR  [United Kingdom 85 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 CAN [Canada 52 59 63 56 65 73 49 0 47
3 BEL [Belgium 95 56 70 85 0 90 51 81 90
4 FRA  |France 90 81 81 77 90 85 0 95 65
5 DNK  [Denmark 0 50 0 63 61 65 61 0 0
6 HUN |Hungary 0 58 0 61 70 0 81 61 77
7 ITA Italy 77 73 58 81 0 70 55 63 70
8 NLD |Netherland 81 44 77 0 85 63 77 0 61
9 USA |United States 0 85 48 52 55 58 0 50 0
10 DEU |Germany 0 52 73 0 0 59 48 0 0
11 FIN Finland 0 60 0 48 59 0 63 53 0
12 CHL [Chile 49 0 53 0 56 0 0 85 56
13 JPN  [Japan 65 95 95 0 53 95 95 59 85
14 KGZ |Quirguistao 73 0 0 60 0 56 0 48 0
15 ZAF  [South Africa 55 49 0 65 50 60 46 57 0
16 ARE  |United Emirates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 73
17 POL |Poland 54 48 0 51 49 0 0 54 58
18 LVA |Latvia 63 57 52 95 0 77 0 0 0
19 CZE |Czech Republic 0 0 0 50 0 0 73 0 59
20 PRT |Portugal 0 70 0 46 57 0 52 0 0
21 NZL |New Zealand 47 0 65 0 45 0 0 0 0
22 SVK  [Slovakia 67 0 0 58 0 47 0 73 63
23 AUT  [Austria 60 0 51 54 60 53 85 0 0
24 EST [Estonia 53 0 50 0 52 0 0 65 0
25 ARG |Argentina 50 0 67 0 81 0 65 47 0
26 CHE |Switzerland 70 0 90 0 95 0 70 0 67
27 ESP  [Spain 59 0 0 57 0 55 0 55 57
28 COL |Colombia 0 67 0 53 51 0 45 0 55
29 AUS [Australia 61 0 60 0 77 0 0 58 0
30 ECU [Ecuador 0 77 61 67 73 67 0 0 0
31 TWN [Taiwan 51 0 59 0 58 0 50 0 0
32 THA [Thailand 0 63 49 0 0 51 0 49 0
33 BRA  |Brasil 0 0 0 55 0 54 0 70 0
34 SRB  [Serbia 0 46 0 59 67 0 0 77 52
35 MEX [Mexico 0 54 47 0 0 48 57 0 0
36 PER |Peru 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 54
37 LTU |Lithuania 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 SWE |Sweden 0 65 56 0 0 52 90 0 95
39 BHR |Bahrain 0 100 85 0 0 81 47 60 0
40 LBN [Lebanon 100 0 0 90 0 0 0 0 0
41 GRC |Greece 0 47 54 0 0 50 60 0 81
42 MYS [Malaysia 48 0 57 0 47 0 0 0 0
43 IRL Irland 0 61 0 47 63 0 0 46 50
44 SVN |Slovenia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 60
45 ROU [Romenia 56 0 0 0 48 0 53 0 0
46 KOR  |South Korea 0 55 0 49 54 0 58 0 53
47 IND |India 58 0 0 73 0 61 56 0 49
48 URY  |Uruguay 0 51 55 0 0 57 0 0 0
49 NOR [Norway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 0
50 CHN |China 57 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0
51 IDN |Indonesia 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 0
52 JOR |Jordan 0 53 0 70 46 0 0 0 0
53 TUR  [Turkey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 SAU |Saudi Arabia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 KWT  |Kuwait 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 48
56 HRV  |Croacia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 MLT |Malta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 51
58 PHL |Philippines 0 45 46 0 0 49 0 0 0
59 SGP  [Singapore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 CYP  |Cyprus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 MKD [Macedonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Mc_PF D2M_PF  [Mc_F M_F I SF D2M_F DD2_F RESULTADOS
95 0 100 100 100 90 0 0 3293
53 95 55 67 56 59 100 70 2782
60 59 59 73 95 70 61 0 2547
0 100 0 0 90 81 67 57 2258
81 54 95 57 61 0 54 85 2129
48 0 60 58 55 95 0 65 2103
0 73 0 0 59 65 85 67 2093
59 63 0 0 0 85 60 77 2076
100 67 0 52 58 56 77 47 2020
56 0 56 63 65 63 47 0 2011
0 51 48 0 85 61 59 81 1966
58 85 49 81 0 57 73 55 1894
65 0 57 0 73 58 0 0 1796
55 50 85 55 54 0 46 53 1777
46 60 47 70 0 0 65 58 1773
52 58 61 51 0 73 52 63 1732
73 0 67 0 0 0 57 61 1671
0 77 0 56 77 0 51 56 1646
47 0 50 90 0 55 0 90 1585
63 61 73 49 0 0 48 40 1533
57 0 58 65 0 0 95 51 1522
67 81 63 53 0 51 81 0 1509
0 0 0 0 52 49 0 95 1504
0 0 0 95 0 0 0 100 1418
54 0 54 0 50 0 90 0 1396
49 70 0 0 53 53 50 0 1387
0 57 0 0 0 52 70 59 1319
61 48 52 0 0 0 0 0 1222
0 65 0 0 67 0 56 0 1213
85 0 90 0 81 0 0 48 1170
70 55 65 0 0 0 53 50 1162
77 0 70 50 0 0 0 0 1140
0 49 0 0 0 50 55 0 1129
0 0 0 0 57 100 0 0 1128
0 56 0 60 0 0 49 0 1103
51 52 51 54 0 0 0 0 1045
90 90 77 77 0 0 63 0 992
0 0 0 0 63 77 0 60 968
0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 928
50 0 53 0 51 0 0 0 891
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 858
0 53 0 85 0 0 58 0 838
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 827
0 0 0 0 0 54 0 73 734
0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 667
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 644
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 593
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 580
0 0 0 0 0 67 0 0 548
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 414
0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 320
0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 302
0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 296
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 279
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219
0 0 81 0 0 0 0 0 211
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116




Rnk

O N U & WN B

11
12
13
15
16
17
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
34

No. Driver Nation

201 LBN

8 237 BEL

264 FRA
238 GBR

6 240 NLD

217 ITA
243 KGZ
214 CHE
263 SVK
216 JPN
253 LVA
242 AUS
210 AUT
225 ESP
267 IND
271 CHN
228 ROU
211 ZAF
255 POL
258 EST
252 CAN
272 TWN
260 ARG
230 CHL
268 MYS
244 NZL
219 DNK
241 BRA

Points Driver

100 Christopher El Feghali
95 Beau Lowette

90 Louis Comyn

85 Thomas Bearman

81 Mika Van De Pavert
77 Lorenzo Giovann Giaquinto
73 Ivan Pigaev

70 Tino Sidler

67 Michal Soltys

65 Arata Endo

63 Toms Strele

61 Max Walton

60 Jakob Assam

59 Alvaro Jimenez Aritmen
58 Ishaan Madesh

57 Haoxi Yu

56 Mircea Marco Patru
55 Kent Swartz

54 Alan Kluza

53 Marko Leotoots

52 Boss Patel

51 Cheng Kang Tseng

50 Thiago Falivene

49 Renato Ejsmentewicz
48 Katrina Ee Wing Thung
47 Miles Baker

Matbhias Kjellerup
Lucas Paiva

Entrant Nation
GBR
BEL
FRA
GBR
NLD
ITA
KGZ
GBR
POL
JPN
GBR
AUS
AUT
ESP
GBR
CHN
ROU
GBR
POL
EST
CAN
TWN
ARG
CHL
MYS
NZL
DNK
PRT



Entrant

DAN HOLLAND RACING
DAEMS RACING TEAM
COMYN CEDRIC

KR SPORT

SP MOTORSPORT

MKC MOTORSPORT
VLADIMIR ANDRIICHUK
STRAWBERRY RACING

KRK RACING

EIKO JAPAN

DAN HOLLAND RACING
RACEMAX

KRT RACING TEAM
FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ MATEQS
DAN HOLLAND RACING
JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL

SIBIU RACING TEAM

DAN HOLLAND RACING

JR RACING

AQVA RACING

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
DARIO FALIVENE
EJSMENTEWICZ RENATO
AMPREX MOTORSPORT
RIGHT KARTS

RS COMPETITION

DUARTE NUNO FREITAS MENESES

Laps Time

8 7:33.593
8 7:33.823
8 7:34.148
8 7:35.030
8 7:37.979
8 7:39.073
8 7:39.535
8 7:34.860
8 7:40.355
8 7:35.500
8 7:41.185
8 7:42.005
8 7:42.145
8 7:42.774
8 7:43.263
8 7:43.734
8 7:44.510
8 7:44.826
8 7:39.931
8 7:44.955
8 7:42.507
8 7:42.978
8 7:43.391
8 7:43.629
8 7:44.739
8 7:50.557
8 7:53.460

7:43.361

Gap

0.230
0.555
1.437
4.386
5.480
5.942
6.267
6.762
6.907
7.592
8.412
8.552
9.181
9.670
10.141
10.917
11.233
11.338
11.362
13.914
14.385
14.798
15.036
16.146
21.964
24.867
DSQ

Interv.

0.230
0.325
0.882
2.949
0.467
0.348
0.240
0.495
0.145
0.076
0.820
0.140
0.095
0.489
0.471
0.776
0.316
0.105
0.024
2.552
0.471
0.413
0.090
1.110
5.818
2.903

Best lap
55.886
55.361
55.358
55.692
55.432
55.343
55.525
55.684
55.519
55.165
55.306
55.806
55.700
55.444
55.769
55.711
55.523
55.562
55.385
55.448
56.110
55.627
55.978
55.401
55.659
55.788
55.851
55.643

kph

91.09
91.95
91.95
91.40
91.83
91.98
91.68
91.42
91.69
92.28
92.04
91.22
91.39
91.81
91.28
91.37
91.68
91.62
91.91
91.80
90.72
91.51
90.94
91.88
91.46
91.25
91.14
91.48

Points Penalty

50

44

41

38

36

32

28

26 +5.000

25

24 +5.000

22

21

20

17

16

15

14

13

12 +5.000

11

10 +5.000
9 +5.000
8 +5.000
6 +5.000
5 +5.000
4 +5.000
3 +5.000
-3



Rnk

N o b W N e

11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
33
34
35
36

No. Driver Nation
206 BHR
204 JPN
229 GBR
224 USA
250 FRA
265 ECU
208 ITA
261 PRT
227 COL
222 SWE
262 THA
209 IRL
213 FIN
246 CAN
259 HUN
220 LVA
236 BEL
245 KOR
218 MEX
269 JOR
202 DEU
256 URY
205 DNK
203 ZAF
239 POL
270 GRC
215 SRB
266 PHL
232 NLD
233 CZE

Points Driver
100 Luca Houghton

95 Lu You-De

90 Kenzo Craigie

85 Nixx Eggleston

81 Tom Dussol

77 Brett King

73 Alberto Kiko Fracassi

70 Martim Barros Meneses
67 Alejandro Umana Sanchez

65 Noel Sundberg

63 Krittach Jirayupa

61 Scott Reilly

60 Santeri Laitonen

59 Lucas Deslongchamps

58 Patrik Lipovics

57 Karlis Kirikovs

56 Olivier Jonckers

55 Eunho Kim

54 Diego Reyes Tijerina

53 Hamza Al Fayez

52 Hannes Ueberfeldt

51 Maximo Castro

50 Casper Nissen

49 Wian Boshoff

48 Franciszek Cegielski

47 Nikolaos Karagiannis

46 Uros Bogdanic

45 Ryan Sy

44 Ties Van Wijk
Tomas Brancik

Entrant Nation
BHR
JPN
GBR
USA
FRA
ECU
GBR
PRT
coL
SWE
THA
GBR
FIN
CAN
HUN
LVA
BEL
KOR
MEX
ARE
DEU
URY
DNK
ZAF
POL
GRC
SVN
PHL
BEL
CZE



Entrant

BAHRAIN INT KARTING CIRCUIT
EIKO JAPAN

ARGENTI MOTORSPORT
J3 COMPETITION INC.
DUGUE ANTONY
FERNANDO KING
STRAWBERRY RACING
DUARTE MENESES
CLAUDIA TOLEDO
SJOBERG RACING TEAM
ROTAX TEAM THAILAND
DAN HOLLAND RACING
FORCE RACING

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
KMS EUROPE

MRG RACING

DAEMS RACING TEAM
TRKPROMOTION
FABIAN WELTER RUIZ
AL AIN RACEWAY
KRAFT MOTORSPORT
NICOLAS ALAGGIA
RS-COMPETITION
BOSHOFF WIAN
BAMBINI RACING
PRAGA ZAHOS KARTING
SSC SPORTSTIL
FORMULA E

BOUVIN POWER
JAROSLAV BRANCIK

Laps Time

8 7:29.487
8 7:29.616
8 7:30.577
8 7:33.526
8 7:33.834
8 7:35.829
8 7:36.322
8 7:38.765
8 7:39.243
8 7:39.360
8 7:39.504
8 7:36.580
8 7:39.921
8 7:40.035
8 7:40.968
8 7:41.451
8 7:36.648
8 7:42.037
8 7:42.207
8 7:37.249
8 7:38.419
8 7:38.521
8 7:38.622
8 7:38.857
8 7:38.927
8 7:40.531
8 7:37.697
8 7:47.878
2 2:26.598
0 2.378

Gap

0.129
1.090
4.039
4.347
6.342
6.835
9.278
9.756
9.873
10.017
10.093
10.434
10.548
11.481
11.964
12.161
12.550
12.720
12.762
13.932
14.034
14.135
14.370
14.440
16.044
18.210
23.391

6 Laps 6 Laps
8 Laps 2 Laps

Interv.

0.129
0.961
2.949
0.308
1.995
0.493
1.317
0.156
0.117
0.144
0.076
0.341
0.114
0.933
0.483
0.197
0.389
0.170
0.042
1.170
0.102
0.101
0.235
0.070
0.222
1.471
5.181

Best lap
55.288
55.168
55.162
55.202
55.288
55.238
55.671
54.877
55.376
55.363
55.870
55.576
55.482
55.249
55.389
55.410
55.760
55.700
55.266
55.362
55.386
55.565
56.070
55.226
55.533
55.135
55.438
55.495

kph

92.07
92.27
92.28
92.21
92.07
92.15
91.44
92.76
91.92
91.95
91.11
91.59
91.75
92.14
91.90
91.87
91.29
91.39
92.11
91.95
91.91
91.61
90.79
92.17
91.66
92.33
91.82
91.73

1:00.407 84.27

Points Penalty

50

44

41

38

36

34

32

26

24

23

22

21 +3.000

20

19

18

17

16 +5.000

15

14

13 +5.000

12 +5.000

11 +5.000

10 +5.000
9 +5.000
8 +5.000
6 +5.000
4 +10.000
3 +5.000
2
1



1 6
2 =
3=

4 10
5 -4
6 5
7 3
8 =

9 6
10 7
11 -7
12 6
14 13
15 6
17 -1
19 =
20 8
22 2
23 11
24 5
25 5
26 -13
27 4
29 1
30 -18
32 =
33 -7

34 1

No. Driver Nation

226 GBR
204 JPN

214 CHE
206 BHR
264 FRA
240 NLD
202 DEU
236 BEL

260 ARG
244 NZL

246 CAN
212 ECU
242 AUS
272 TWN
208 ITA

268 MYS
222 SWE
256 URY
270 GRC
230 CHL
220 LVA
210 AUT
258 EST

262 THA
224 USA
218 MEX
266 PHL
228 ROU

Points Driver

100 Joshua Graham
95 Lu You-De
90 Tino Sidler
85 Luca Houghton
81 Louis Comyn
77 Mika Van De Pavert
73 Hannes Ueberfeldt
70 Olivier Jonckers
67 Thiago Falivene
65 Miles Baker
63 Lucas Deslongchamps
61 Derek King
60 Max Walton
59 Cheng Kang Tseng
58 Alberto Kiko Fracassi
57 Katrina Ee Wing Thung
56 Noel Sundberg
55 Maximo Castro
54 Nikolaos Karagiannis
53 Renato Ejsmentewicz
52 Karlis Kirikovs
51 Jakob Assam
50 Marko Leotoots
49 Krittach Jirayupa
48 Nixx Eggleston
47 Diego Reyes Tijerina
46 Ryan Sy
Mircea Marco Patru

Entrant Nation
GBR
JPN
GBR
BHR
FRA
NLD
DEU
BEL
ARG
NZL
CAN
ECU
AUS
TWN
GBR
MYS
SWE
URY
GRC
CHL
LVA
AUT
EST
THA
USA
MEX
PHL
ROU



Entrant

ARGENTI MOTORSPORT
EIKO JAPAN
STRAWBERRY RACING

BAHRAIN INT KARTING CIRCUIT

COMYN CEDRIC

SP MOTORSPORT
KRAFT MOTORSPORT
DAEMS RACING TEAM
DARIO FALIVENE
RIGHT KARTS

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL

FERNANDO KING
RACEMAX

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
STRAWBERRY RACING
AMPREX MOTORSPORT
SJOBERG RACING TEAM
NICOLAS ALAGGIA
PRAGA ZAHOS KARTING
EJSMENTEWICZ RENATO
MRG RACING

KRT RACING TEAM
AQVA RACING

ROTAX TEAM THAILAND
J3 COMPETITION INC.
FABIAN WELTER RUIZ
FORMULA E

SIBIU RACING TEAM

Laps Time

8 7:25.536
8 7:26.378
8 7:27.678
8 7:28.739
8 7:29.001
8 7:30.043
8 7:30.744
8 7:30.873
8 7:31.279
8 7:31.926
8 7:29.344
8 7:34.622
8 7:35.713
8 7:35.728
8 7:36.966
8 7:38.273
8 7:38.356
8 7:38.575
8 7:38.943
8 7:39.037
8 7:39.272
8 7:35.566
8 7:41.401
8 7:43.069
8 7:43.590
8 7:44.553
8 7:45.653
8 7:43.681

Gap

0.842
2.142
3.203
3.465
4.507
5.208
5.337
5.743
6.390
8.808
9.086
10.177
10.192
11.430
12.737
12.820
13.039
13.407
13.501
13.736
15.030
15.865
17.533
18.054
19.017
20.117
23.145

Interv.

0.842
1.300
1.061
0.262
1.042
0.701
0.129
0.406
0.647
2.418
0.278
0.033
0.015
0.916
0.198
0.083
0.095
0.368
0.094
0.235
1.294
0.835
0.348
0.521
0.879
1.100
3.028

Best lap
54.844
54.820
54.840
54.434
54.913
54.937
54.793
54.881
54.879
54.870
54.806
54.892
54.555
55.085
55.228
55.510
55.042
55.198
55.071
55.039
54.779
55.057
55.272
54.946
55.305
55.459
55.283
55.498

kph

92.82
92.86
92.82
93.52
92.70
92.66
92.90
92.75
92.76
92.77
92.88
92.73
93.31
92.41
92.17
91.70
92.48
92.22
92.43
92.49
92.93
92.46
92.10
92.64
92.04
91.79
92.08
91.72

Points Penalty

50
44
41
38
36
34
32
30
28
27
26 +5.000
25
23
22
20
18
17
15
14
13
12
11 +5.000
10
8
7
5
4
3 +5.000



Rnk
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10
11
12
14
16
17
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
34

No. Driver Nation

229 GBR
253 LVA
201 LBN
237 BEL
217 ITA

235 FRA
267 IND
269 JOR
231 ECU
211 ZAF
219 DNK
259 HUN
243 KGZ
215 SRB
263 SVK
225 ESP

251 CAN
241 BRA
247 AUT
227 COL
257 USA
255 POL
233 CZE

245 KOR
213 FIN

209 IRL

261 PRT
271 CHN

Points Driver

100 Kenzo Craigie
95 Toms Strele
90 Christopher El Feghali
85 Beau Lowette
81 Lorenzo Giovann Giaquinto
77 Thomas Pradier
73 Ishaan Madesh
70 Hamza Al Fayez
67 Francisco Paredes
65 Kent Swartz
63 Mathias Kjellerup
61 Patrik Lipovics
60 Ivan Pigaev
59 Uros Bogdanic
58 Michal Soltys
57 Alvaro Jimenez Aritmen
56 Olivier Mrak
55 Lucas Paiva
54 Ivonn Simeonova
53 Alejandro Umana Sanchez
52 Giovanni Santora
51 Alan Kluza
50 Tomas Brancik
49 Eunho Kim
48 Santeri Laitonen
47 Scott Reilly
46 Martim Barros Meneses
Haoxi Yu

Entrant Nation
GBR
GBR
GBR
BEL
ITA
FRA
GBR
ARE
coL
GBR
DNK
HUN
KGZ
SVN
POL
ESP
CAN
PRT
AUT
coL
USA
POL
CZE
KOR
FIN
GBR
PRT
CHN



Entrant

ARGENTI MOTORSPORT

DAN HOLLAND RACING

DAN HOLLAND RACING
DAEMS RACING TEAM

MKC MOTORSPORT

PRADIER DAMIEN

DAN HOLLAND RACING

AL AIN RACEWAY

CLAUDIA TOLEDO

DAN HOLLAND RACING

RS COMPETITION

KMS EUROPE

VLADIMIR ANDRIICHUK

SSC SPORTSTIL

KRK RACING

FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ MATEQS
SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
DUARTE NUNO FREITAS MENESES
TNR AUSTRIA

CLAUDIA TOLEDO

J3 COMPETITION INC.

JR RACING

JAROSLAV BRANCIK
TRKPROMOTION

FORCE RACING

DAN HOLLAND RACING
DUARTE MENESES

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL

Laps Time

8 7:26.003
8 7:30.075
8 7:30.248
8 7:30.336
8 7:30.799
8 7:31.249
8 7:31.312
8 7:31.457
8 7:32.095
8 7:33.738
8 7:33.996
8 7:32.223
8 7:37.884
8 7:38.736
8 7:39.640
8 7:39.773
8 7:40.518
8 7:41.945
8 7:42.140
8 7:42.288
8 7:42.621
8 7:42.800
8 7:43.402
8 7:43.571
8 7:45.869
8 7:41.124
8 7:42.739
5 4:55.406

Gap

4.072
4.245
4.333
4.796
5.246
5.309
5.454
6.092
7.735
7.993
11.220
11.881
12.733
13.637
13.770
14.515
15.942
16.137
16.285
16.618
16.797
17.399
17.568
19.866
20.121
21.736

3 Laps 3 Laps

Interv.

2.723
0.173
0.088
0.463
0.309
0.063
0.145
0.638
1.643
0.178
0.355
0.661
0.429
0.904
0.133
0.745
1.427
0.195
0.148
0.333
0.179
0.602
0.169
2.298
0.255
1.615

Best lap
54.843
55.084
55.151
55.024
54.909
55.134
54.753
54.634
54.851
54.889
54.786
54.693
55.109
55.815
55.376
55.115
55.081
55.551
55.466
55.916
55.732
55.597
55.637
55.119
54,999
55.600
55.531
55.775

kph

92.82
92.41
92.30
92.51
92.71
92.33
92.97
93.17
92.80
92.74
92.91
93.07
92.37
91.20
91.92
92.36
92.42
91.63
91.78
91.04
91.34
91.56
91.49
92.35
92.55
91.55
91.67
91.27

Points Penalty

50
41
38
36
34
30
28
27
26
25
23
21 +5.000
20
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6 +5.000
5 +5.000
3 +5.000



Rnk
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10
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
32
33
34
35
36

No. Driver Nation

6 226 GBR

214 CHE
264 FRA
240 NLD
260 ARG
242 AUS
231 ECU
259 HUN
215 SRB
251 CAN
209 IRL
205 DNK
210 AUT
213 FIN
272 TWN
261 PRT
230 CHL
257 USA
245 KOR
216 JPN
258 EST
227 COL
203 ZAF
239 POL
228 ROU
268 MYS
269 JOR
244 NZL
233 CZE

Points Driver

100 Joshua Graham
95 Tino Sidler
90 Louis Comyn
85 Mika Van De Pavert
81 Thiago Falivene
77 Max Walton
73 Francisco Paredes
70 Patrik Lipovics
67 Uros Bogdanic
65 Olivier Mrak
63 Scott Reilly
61 Casper Nissen
60 Jakob Assam
59 Santeri Laitonen
58 Cheng Kang Tseng
57 Martim Barros Meneses
56 Renato Ejsmentewicz
55 Giovanni Santora
54 Eunho Kim
53 Arata Endo
52 Marko Leotoots
51 Alejandro Umana Sanchez
50 Wian Boshoff
49 Franciszek Cegielski
48 Mircea Marco Patru
47 Katrina Ee Wing Thung
46 Hamza Al Fayez
45 Miles Baker
Tomas Brancik

Entrant Nation
GBR
GBR
FRA
NLD
ARG
AUS
coL
HUN
SVN
CAN
GBR
DNK
AUT
FIN
TWN
PRT
CHL
USA
KOR
JPN
EST
coL
ZAF
POL
ROU
MYS
ARE
NZL
CZE



Entrant

ARGENTI MOTORSPORT
STRAWBERRY RACING
COMYN CEDRIC

SP MOTORSPORT
DARIO FALIVENE
RACEMAX

CLAUDIA TOLEDO

KMS EUROPE

SSC SPORTSTIL

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
DAN HOLLAND RACING
RS-COMPETITION

KRT RACING TEAM
FORCE RACING

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
DUARTE MENESES
EJSMENTEWICZ RENATO
J3 COMPETITION INC.
TRKPROMOTION

EIKO JAPAN

AQVA RACING

CLAUDIA TOLEDO
BOSHOFF WIAN
BAMBINI RACING

SIBIU RACING TEAM
AMPREX MOTORSPORT
AL AIN RACEWAY

RIGHT KARTS

JAROSLAV BRANCIK

Laps Time

8 7:29.144
8 7:29.425
8 7:30.264
8 7:30.805
8 7:32.943
8 7:33.101
8 7:33.426
8 7:35.751
8 7:36.977
8 7:32.749
8 7:33.260
8 7:33.643
8 7:40.376
8 7:42.067
8 7:42.652
8 7:42.746
8 7:43.398
8 7:45.871
8 7:46.314
8 7:41.453
8 7:46.666
8 7:42.223
8 7:42.592
8 7:43.038
8 7:45.930
8 7:46.158
8 7:46.420
5 5:11.103
1 1:15.029

Gap

0.281
1.120
1.661
3.799
3.957
4.282
6.607
7.833
8.605
9.116
9.499
11.232
12.923
13.508
13.602
14.254
16.727
17.170
17.309
17.522
18.079
18.448
18.894
21.786
22.014
22.276

3 Laps 3 Laps
7 Laps 4 Laps

Interv.

0.281
0.750
0.541
0.283
0.158
0.325
0.540
1.226
0.772
0.511
0.383
1.733
0.085
0.585
0.094
0.652
2.473
0.443
0.139
0.213
0.557
0.369
0.446
2.337
0.228
0.262

Best lap
55.106
55.539
55.672
55.078
55.169
54.732
55.291
55.315
55.458
55.252
55.201
55.046
55.943
55.890
55.249
54.962
55.462
55.685
56.047
56.083
55.396
55.057
55.423
55.215
56.365
55.679
55.122
57.643

kph

92.37
91.65
91.44
92.42
92.27
93.01
92.07
92.03
91.79
92.13
92.22
92.48
90.99
91.08
92.14
92.62
91.78
91.41
90.82
90.77
91.89
92.46
91.85
92.19
90.31
91.42
92.35
88.31

1:11.607 71.09

Points Penalty

50

44

38

36

30

28

27

24

23

22 +5.000

21 +5.000

20 +5.000

19

17

16

15

14

13

12

11 +5.000

10
9 +5.000
8 +5.000
7 +5.000
5 +5.000
4 +5.000
3 +5.000
2 +5.000
1 +5.000



Rnk

1
2
3
4
5
8
9

10
11
13
14
15
16
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
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No. Driver Nation

221 GBR
204 JPN
237 BEL
235 FRA
206 BHR
253 LVA
246 CAN

6 208 ITA

212 ECU
219 DNK
232 NLD
267 IND
211 ZAF
202 DEU
224 USA
256 URY
243 KGZ
225 ESP
241 BRA
247 AUT
222 SWE
262 THA
270 GRC
266 PHL
218 MEX
263 SVK
271 CHN
255 POL
201 LBN

Points Driver

100 Timo Jungling
95 Lu You-De
90 Beau Lowette
85 Thomas Pradier
81 Luca Houghton
77 Toms Strele
73 Lucas Deslongchamps
70 Alberto Kiko Fracassi
67 Derek King
65 Mathias Kjellerup
63 Ties Van Wijk
61 Ishaan Madesh
60 Kent Swartz
59 Hannes Ueberfeldt
58 Nixx Eggleston
57 Maximo Castro
56 Ivan Pigaev

55 Alvaro Jimenez Aritmen

54 Lucas Paiva
53 Ivonn Simeonova
52 Noel Sundberg
51 Krittach Jirayupa
50 Nikolaos Karagiannis
49 Ryan Sy
48 Diego Reyes Tijerina
47 Michal Soltys
Haoxi Yu
Alan Kluza
Christopher El Feghali

Entrant Nation
GBR
JPN
BEL
FRA
BHR
GBR
CAN
GBR
ECU
DNK
BEL
GBR
GBR
DEU
USA
URY
KGZ
ESP
PRT
AUT
SWE
THA
GRC
PHL
MEX
POL
CHN
POL
GBR



Entrant

DAN HOLLAND RACING

EIKO JAPAN

DAEMS RACING TEAM
PRADIER DAMIEN

BAHRAIN INT KARTING CIRCUIT
DAN HOLLAND RACING

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
STRAWBERRY RACING
FERNANDO KING

RS COMPETITION

BOUVIN POWER

DAN HOLLAND RACING

DAN HOLLAND RACING

KRAFT MOTORSPORT

J3 COMPETITION INC.

NICOLAS ALAGGIA

VLADIMIR ANDRIICHUK
FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ MATEQS
DUARTE NUNO FREITAS MENESES
TNR AUSTRIA

SJOBERG RACING TEAM

ROTAX TEAM THAILAND
PRAGA ZAHOS KARTING
FORMULA E

FABIAN WELTER RUIZ

KRK RACING

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL

JR RACING

DAN HOLLAND RACING

Laps Time

8 7:27.581
8 7:27.654
8 7:28.058
8 7:28.137
8 7:28.178
8 7:28.862
8 7:29.473
8 7:29.478
8 7:31.097
8 7:31.545
8 7:32.872
8 7:33.079
8 7:33.505
8 7:34.265
8 7:34.746
8 7:36.180
8 7:36.745
8 7:36.860
8 7:37.464
8 7:37.561
8 7:37.840
8 7:37.907
8 7:38.046
8 7:40.656
8 7:40.877
7 6:52.672
2 2:09.986

7:27.475

Gap

0.073
0.477
0.556
0.597
1.281
1.892
1.897
3.516
3.964
5.291
5.498
5.924
6.684
7.165
8.599
9.164
9.279
9.883
9.980
10.259
10.326
10.465
13.075
13.296
1Lap

6 Laps 5 Laps

DNS
DSQ

Interv.

0.073
0.404
0.079
0.041
0.124
0.611
0.005
1.619
0.241
1.327
0.207
0.426
0.300
0.481
1.434
0.565
0.115
0.604
0.097
0.279
0.067
0.139
2.610
0.221
3.832

Best lap
55.190
55.198
54.757
54.736
54.621
54.646
54.763
54.625
54.719
54.651
54.951
54.527
54.794
54.784
54.785
55.526
55.153
54.704
54.887
54.951
54.976
54.828
55.010
55.480
55.409
55.160
59.178

55.087

kph

92.23
92.22
92.96
93.00
93.19
93.15
92.95
93.19
93.03
93.14
92.64
93.36
92.90
92.92
92.92
91.68
92.30
93.05
92.74
92.64
92.59
92.84
92.54
91.75
91.87
92.28
86.02

92.41

Points Penalty

50
44
41
38
36
30
28
27
26
24
23
22
21
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
6 +5.000
5
4
-1 -1Pts



1=

4 -1
5=

6 -2
7 =

8 5
9 6
10 -1
11 5
12 6
13 1
14 6
15 -4
16 12
17 12
18 16
19 14
21 6
22 3
23 -1
24 =
25 5
26 10
27 -10
28 -22
31 -6
32 -6
33 -2

35 =

No. Driver Nation

303 GBR
323 JPN
325 SWE
352 AUT
351 HUN
305 NLD
365 CZE
313 CHE
364 IDN
304 ARG
306 FIN
302 DNK
363 GRC
370 CHN
343 KOR
314 MEX
361 IND
319 ITA
301 KWT
320 ROU
324 PRT
336 BEL
371 TWN
347 CAN
356 DEU
349 BHR
368 ZAF
337 COL
369 SAU

Points Driver
100 Sean Butcher

95 Kenta Kumagai

90 Simon Ohlin

85 Daniel Hauswirth

81 Aron Krepcsik

77 Dion Van Werven

73 Matteo Richter

70 Samuel Ifrid

67 Prassetyo Hardja

65 Francesco Grimaldi

63 Miska Kaskinen

61 Tobias Bille Clausen

60 George Kafantaris

59 Jingxuan Lin

58 Kyuho Lee

57 Emir Arturo Gonzalez Daniel

56 Aditya Patnaik

55 Gregorio Bertocco

54 Fahad Alkhaled

53 Alexandru Boltasu

52 Francisco Macedo

51 Tijs Daems

50 Yan-Chen Chou

49 Timothe Pernod

48 Austin Lee

47 Oliver Kruglov

46 Klayden Ensor-Smith

45 Kristopher Alex Rojas Contreras
Khalid Shalash

Entrant Nation
GBR
JPN
SWE
AUT
HUN
NLD
CZE
CHE
MYS
ARG
GBR
DNK
DEU
CHN
KOR
MEX
IND
ITA
BHR
ROU
PRT
BEL
TWN
CAN
GBR
BHR
GBR
coL
SAU



Entrant

KR-SPORT

EIKO JAPAN

SJOBERG RACING TEAM

KRT RACING TEAM

KMS EUROPE

VAN WERVEN DION

KRECMER MOTORSPORT

UBIQ RACING

AMPREX MOTORSPORT

LUCAS GABRIEL ZAFFARONI
DAN HOLLAND RACING

RS COMPETITION

KRAFT MOTORSPORT

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
TRKPROMOTION

PEDRO GAMALIEL ROCHA DE LEON
RAYO RACING

MKC MOTORSPORT

BAHRAIN INT KARTING CIRCUIT
TOKA RACING

BRUNO MACEDO

DAEMS RACING TEAM

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
STRAWBERRY RACING
BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT
DAN HOLLAND RACING
CLAUDIA TOLEDO

CREATIVE TRACKS

Laps Time

10 10:38.154
10 10:38.588
10 10:38.778
10 10:39.030
10 10:39.697
10 10:39.917
10 10:40.087
10 10:40.348
10 10:42.748
10 10:44.915
10 10:40.193
10 10:40.521
10 10:40.969
10 10:45.976
10 10:46.783
10 10:46.922
10 10:47.246
10 10:47.459
10 10:42.724
10 10:43.404
10 10:43.866
10 10:45.410
10 10:47.027
7 8:25.367
6 7:00.500
0 3.205

0 3.096

0 3.907

0 4.700

Gap

0.434
0.624
0.876
1.543
1.763
1.933
2.194
4.594
6.761
7.039
7.367
7.815
7.822
8.629
8.768
9.092
9.305
9.570
10.250
10.712
12.256
13.873
3 Laps
4 Laps
10 Laps
10 Laps
10 Laps
10 Laps

Interv.

0.196
0.190
0.252
0.667
0.220
0.170
0.261
2.400
2.167
0.278
0.328
0.448
0.007
0.807
0.139
0.324
0.163

0.265
0.680
0.462
1.544
1.617
3 Laps
1Lap

0.811
5.983

Best lap
54.756
54.515
54.199
54.236
54.277
54.001
54.101
54.198
54.201
54.592
54.176
54.304
53.683
54.222
54.299
54.314
54.674
54.624
53.895
54.623
54.906
54.264
54.407
54.668
55.447

kph

92.97
93.38
93.92
93.86
93.79
94.26
94.09
93.92
93.92
93.24
93.96
93.74
94.82
93.88
93.75
93.72
93.10
93.19
94.45
93.19
92.71
93.81
93.56
93.11
91.81

Points
50
38
36
34
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

N B OO O



Penalty

+5.000
+5.000
+5.000

+5.000
+5.000
+5.000
+5.000
+5.000
+5.000

+5.000



Rnk
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
23
25
26
28
29
30
32
33
34
35

No. Driver Nation

326 GBR
359 FRA
367 ARE
321 CHL
357 BEL
329 SRB
327 SVK
338 BRA
353 SVN
358 EST

5 345 ITA

-10

=W w

333 HUN
346 BHR
317 JPN

342 AUS
316 ZAF
366 NOR
322 ESP

331 POL
310 FIN

309 PER
335 MLT
312 USA
362 THA
340 KGZ
354 ARG
355 IRL

344 NZL

Points Driver

100 Macauley Bishop
95 Adam Rahali
90 Theo Kekati
85 Cristian Pastrian
81 Kai Rillaerts
77 Andrej Petrovic
73 Matej Konik
70 Enzo Prando
67 Nik Trobec
65 Paul Hamburg
63 Elia Pappacena
61 Jurancsik Balazs
60 Mohammed Alhasan
59 Rikuto Tamahashi
58 Jack Webster
57 Erich Heystek
56 Theo Eriksen
55 Alberto Hurtado Gonzale
54 Tomasz lbsen
53 livari Tuomilehto
52 Ethan Thorne
51 Salvatore Toscano
50 Cooper Oclair
49 Vongsapat Ketsiri
48 Egor Stepanov-Kim
47 Thiago Diaz
46 Robert Cronin

Bradley Hewson

Entrant Nation
GBR
FRA
ARE
CHL
GBR
SVN
SVK
BRA
SVN
EST
ITA
HUN
BHR
JPN
AUS
ZAF
NOR
ESP
POL
GBR
PER
MLT
USA
THA
KGZ
ARG
IRL
NZL



Entrant

DAN HOLLAND RACING
YANIS DUBAIL

AL AIN RACEWAY
PASTRIAN CRISTIAN
STRAWBERRY RACING
SSC SPORTSTIL

LSR RACING

PRANDO ENZO

SSC SPORTSTIL

TALVAR RACING

MKC MOTORSPORT
BDP KART TEAM
BAHRAIN INT KARTING CIRCUIT
EIKO JAPAN

RACEMAX

HEYSTEK ERICH

TEAM PRO KARTING
FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ MATEQS
KRZ MOTORSPORT

DAN HOLLAND RACING
THOMAS THORNE
TOSCANO SALVATORE
J3 COMPETITION INC.
ROTAX TEAM THAILAND
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
FERNANDO JANSON
KIERAN DALY

RIGHT KARTS

Laps Time

10 9:07.447
10 9:08.720
10 9:09.189
10 9:09.640
10 9:09.699
10 9:10.680
10 9:10.758
10 9:11.140
10 9:11.853
10 9:11.915
10 9:12.012
10 9:12.327
10 9:12.495
10 9:13.025
10 9:13.911
10 9:10.597
10 9:17.431
10 9:17.826
10 9:18.532
10 9:20.285
10 9:20.607
10 9:21.577
10 9:18.132
10 9:18.809
10 9:18.997
10 9:20.706
10 9:21.266
10 9:23.207

1.273
1.742
2.193
2.252
3.233
3.311
3.693
4.406
4.468
4.565
4.880
5.048
5.578
6.464
8.150
9.984
10.379
11.085
12.838
13.160
14.130
15.685
16.362
16.550
18.259
18.819
20.760

Interv.

0.143
0.103
0.451
0.059
0.981
0.078
0.382
0.713
0.062
0.097
0.315
0.168
0.530
0.886
1.686
1.834
0.395
0.556
1.203
0.322
0.174
1.555
0.677
0.100
1.709
0.560
1.941

Best lap
54.030
54.205
53.897
53.878
53.880
53.829
54.125
53.921
54.104
53.906
53.903
53.934
54.108
54.006
53.712
53.954
54.730
53.823
53.998
54.281
54.382
54.560
53.912
54.375
53.996
54.139
54.770
54.165

kph

94.21
93.91
94.45
94.48
94.48
94.57
94.05
94.40
94.09
94.43
94.44
94.38
94.08
94.26
94.77
94.35
93.01
94.58
94.27
93.78
93.60
93.30
94.42
93.62
94.27
94.02
92.94
93.98

Points Penalty
50
38
34
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18 +5.000
17
16
14
12
11
9
8 +5.000
7 +5.000
5 +5.000
4 +5.000
3 +5.000
2 +5.000
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No. Driver Nation

303 GBR
325 SWE
357 BEL
323 JPN

363 GRC
351 HUN
367 ARE
345 ITA

313 CHE
359 FRA
327 SVK
305 NLD
353 SVN
365 CZE

331 POL
322 ESP

321 CHL
337 COL
309 PER
343 KOR
329 SRB
335 MLT
355 IRL

361 IND
301 KWT
347 CAN
315 DNK
349 BHR
369 SAU

Points Driver
100 Sean Butcher

95 Simon Ohlin

90 Kai Rillaerts

85 Kenta Kumagai
81 George Kafantaris
77 Aron Krepcsik

73 Theo Kekati

70 Elia Pappacena
67 Samuel Ifrid

65 Adam Rahali

63 Matej Konik

61 Dion Van Werven
60 Nik Trobec

59 Matteo Richter
58 Tomasz lbsen

57 Alberto Hurtado Gonzale

56 Cristian Pastrian

55 Kristopher Alex Rojas Contreras

54 Ethan Thorne

53 Kyuho Lee

52 Andrej Petrovic
51 Salvatore Toscano
50 Robert Cronin

49 Aditya Patnaik

48 Fahad Alkhaled
47 Timothe Pernod

William Yde Helgstrand

Oliver Kruglov
Khalid Shalash

Entrant Nation
GBR
SWE
GBR
JPN
DEU
HUN
ARE
ITA
CHE
FRA
SVK
NLD
SVN
CZE
POL
ESP
CHL
coL
PER
KOR
SVN
MLT
IRL
IND
BHR
CAN
DNK
BHR
SAU



Entrant

KR-SPORT

SJOBERG RACING TEAM
STRAWBERRY RACING

EIKO JAPAN

KRAFT MOTORSPORT

KMS EUROPE

AL AIN RACEWAY

MKC MOTORSPORT

UBIQ RACING

YANIS DUBAIL

LSR RACING

VAN WERVEN DION

SSC SPORTSTIL

KRECMER MOTORSPORT

KRZ MOTORSPORT

FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ MATEQS
PASTRIAN CRISTIAN

CLAUDIA TOLEDO

THOMAS THORNE
TRKPROMOTION

SSC SPORTSTIL

TOSCANO SALVATORE

KIERAN DALY

RAYO RACING

BAHRAIN INT KARTING CIRCUIT
SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
RS COMPETITION

BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT
CREATIVE TRACKS

Laps Time

10 9:01.013
10 9:01.574
10 9:02.784
10 9:03.044
10 9:03.134
10 9:05.127
10 9:05.338
10 9:05.662
10 9:07.934
10 9:08.052
10 9:08.422
10 9:09.232
10 9:09.251
10 9:09.954
10 9:10.506
10 9:12.504
10 9:08.964
10 9:14.181
10 9:14.739
10 9:15.061
10 9:10.062
10 9:19.608
10 9:22.210
10 9:19.417
10 9:27.026
9 8:17.354
4 4:06.204

Gap

0.561
1.771
2.031
2.121
4114
4.325
4.649
6.921
7.039
7.409
8.219
8.238
8.941
9.493
11.491
12.951
13.168
13.726
14.048
14.049
18.595
21.197
23.404
26.013
1Lap

6 Laps 5 Laps

DNS
DNS

Interv.

0.561
1.084
0.260
0.090
1.993
0.211
0.324
2.272
0.118
0.370
0.810
0.019
0.703
0.144
0.089
1.137
0.217
0.558
0.322
0.001
4.546
2.602
1.808
2.609
1Lap

Best lap
53.746
53.667
53.500
53.681
53.563
53.627
53.732
53.592
53.842
53.584
53.798
53.951
53.771
53.734
53.671
53.763
53.856
53.965
54.086
54.049
53.650
54.377
54.738
54.390
55.147
53.933
55.118

kph

94.71
94.85
95.15
94.83
95.04
94.92
94.74
94.98
94.54
95.00
94.62
94.35
94.67
94.73
94.84
94.68
94.52
94.33
94.12
94.18
94.88
93.61
93.00
93.59
92.31
94.38
92.35

Points
50
44
38
36
34
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
20
17
15
14
13
12
11
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Penalty

+5.000

+5.000

+5.000

+5.000
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10
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
28
29
30
32

No. Driver Nation

332 GBR
356 DEU
348 CAN
352 AUT
304 ARG
306 FIN

330 BRA
364 IDN

324 PRT
346 BHR
340 KGZ
366 NOR
368 ZAF

362 THA
302 DNK
320 ROU
358 EST

336 BEL

371 TWN
350 FRA
314 MEX
344 NZL
312 USA

6 342 AUS

370 CHN

Points Driver

100 Lewis Gilbert
95 Austin Lee
90 Laurent Legault
85 Daniel Hauswirth
81 Francesco Grimaldi
77 Miska Kaskinen
73 Eduardo Barrichello
70 Prassetyo Hardja
67 Francisco Macedo
65 Mohammed Alhasan
63 Egor Stepanov-Kim
61 Theo Eriksen
60 Klayden Ensor-Smith
59 Vongsapat Ketsiri
58 Tobias Bille Clausen
57 Alexandru Boltasu
56 Paul Hamburg
55 Tijs Daems
54 Yan-Chen Chou
53 Jules Roussel

52 Emir Arturo Gonzalez Daniel

51 Bradley Hewson

50 Cooper Oclair

49 Jack Webster
Jingxuan Lin

Entrant Nation
DEU
GBR
CAN
AUT
ARG
GBR
BRA
MYS
PRT
BHR
KGZ
NOR
GBR
THA
DNK
ROU
EST
BEL
TWN
FRA
MEX
NZL
USA
AUS
CHN



Entrant

KRAFT MOTORSPORT
STRAWBERRY RACING

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
KRT RACING TEAM

LUCAS GABRIEL ZAFFARONI
DAN HOLLAND RACING
BARRICHELLO EDUARDO
AMPREX MOTORSPORT
BRUNO MACEDO

BAHRAIN INT KARTING CIRCUIT
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR

TEAM PRO KARTING

DAN HOLLAND RACING
ROTAX TEAM THAILAND

RS COMPETITION

TOKA RACING

TALVAR RACING

DAEMS RACING TEAM

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
PATRICE ROUSSEL

PEDRO GAMALIEL ROCHA DE LEON
RIGHT KARTS

J3 COMPETITION INC.
RACEMAX

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL

Laps Time

10 9:07.334
10 9:07.934
10 9:11.260
10 9:11.373
10 9:11.449
10 9:11.700
10 9:13.416
10 9:13.510
10 9:16.654
10 9:14.400
10 9:20.252
10 9:15.734
10 9:15.792
10 9:22.205
10 9:22.697
10 9:22.847
10 9:25.626
10 9:21.707
10 9:26.793
10 9:22.277
10 9:23.976
10 9:35.875

6 5:44.932

5 4:48.530

4 3:59.126

Gap

0.600
3.926
4.039
4.115
4.366
6.082
6.176 0.094
9.320 1.133
12.066 2.570
12.918 0.852
13.400 0.482
13.458 0.058
14.871 1.413
15.363 0.492
15.513 0.150
18.292 2.779
19.373 1.081
19.459 0.086
19.943 0.484
21.642 1.699
28.541 4.073

0.600
3.028
0.113
0.076
0.251
1.716

4 Laps 4 Laps

5Llaps 1Lap
6 Laps 1lLap

Interv.

Best lap
53.790
53.857
53.722
53.836
54.006
53.726
54.049
54.023
53.948
53.988
54.023
54.042
53.846
54.150
53.822
53.974
53.923
54.147
54.271
53.799
54.273
53.999
55.235
54,791
55.175

kph

94.63
94.52
94.75
94.55
94.26
94.75
94.18
94.23
94.36
94.29
94.23
94.19
94.54
94.01
94.58
94.31
94.40
94.01
93.80
94.62
93.79
94.27
92.16
92.91
92.26

Points Penalty
50
44
36
34
32
30
28
27
25
23 +5.000
22
21 +5.000
20 +5.000
19
18
17
16
15 +5.000
14
13 +5.000
12 +5.000
9
8
7
5 +5.000



Rnk

No. Driver Nation

1 3 308 GBR
4 9 305 NLD
5 2 351 HUN
6 4 366 NOR
7 -4 323 JPN
9 6 365 CZE
10 8 338 BRA
11 19 312 USA
12 -3 313 CHE
13 10 315 DNK
14 12 362 THA
15 1 350 FRA
16 4 354 ARG
18 14 310 FIN
19 -2 347 CAN
20 -6 358 EST
21 15 342 AUS
22 5 3191TA
23 6 343 KOR
24 -2 344 NZL
25 -13 346 BHR
27 -19 316 ZAF
28 6 340 KGZ
30 1 337 COL
31 2 361 IND
32 -13 301 KWT
33 -28 325 SWE
363 GRC

369 SAU

Points Driver

100 Ethan Jeff-Hall
95 Dion Van Werven
90 Aron Krepcsik
85 Theo Eriksen
81 Kenta Kumagai
77 Matteo Richter
73 Enzo Prando
70 Cooper Oclair
67 Samuel Ifrid
65 William Yde Helgstrand
63 Vongsapat Ketsiri
61 Jules Roussel
60 Thiago Diaz
59 livari Tuomilehto
58 Timothe Pernod
57 Paul Hamburg
56 Jack Webster
55 Gregorio Bertocco
54 Kyuho Lee
53 Bradley Hewson
52 Mohammed Alhasan
51 Erich Heystek
50 Egor Stepanov-Kim

49 Kristopher Alex Rojas Contreras

48 Aditya Patnaik

47 Fahad Alkhaled
Simon Ohlin
George Kafantaris
Khalid Shalash

Entrant Nation
GBR
NLD
HUN
NOR
JPN
CZE
BRA
USA
CHE
DNK
THA
FRA
ARG
GBR
CAN
EST
AUS
ITA
KOR
NZL
BHR
ZAF
KGZ
coL
IND
BHR
SWE
DEU
SAU



Entrant

STRAWBERRY RACING

VAN WERVEN DION

KMS EUROPE

TEAM PRO KARTING

EIKO JAPAN

KRECMER MOTORSPORT
PRANDO ENZO

J3 COMPETITION INC.

UBIQ RACING

RS COMPETITION

ROTAX TEAM THAILAND
PATRICE ROUSSEL

FERNANDO JANSON

DAN HOLLAND RACING

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
TALVAR RACING

RACEMAX

MKC MOTORSPORT
TRKPROMOTION

RIGHT KARTS

BAHRAIN INT KARTING CIRCUIT
HEYSTEK ERICH

ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
CLAUDIA TOLEDO

RAYO RACING

BAHRAIN INT KARTING CIRCUIT
SJOBERG RACING TEAM
KRAFT MOTORSPORT
CREATIVE TRACKS

Laps Time

10 9:08.986
10 9:11.405
10 9:11.877
10 9:12.169
10 9:13.507
10 9:14.128
10 9:14.237
10 9:14.314
10 9:14.535
10 9:14.672
10 9:14.801
10 9:15.518
10 9:15.607
10 9:17.183
10 9:13.294
10 9:13.690
10 9:19.079
10 9:19.528
10 9:19.872
10 9:15.140
10 9:15.878
10 9:17.808
10 9:17.931
10 9:20.629
10 9:20.927
10 9:29.410

9 8:15.309

Gap

2.419
2.891
3.183
4.521
5.142
5.251
5.328
5.549
5.686
5.815
6.532
6.621
8.197
9.308
9.704
10.093
10.542
10.886
11.154
11.892
13.822
13.945
16.643
16.941
20.424
1Lap
DNS
DNS

Interv.

0.558
0.472
0.292
1.338
0.208
0.109
0.077
0.221
0.137
0.129
0.717
0.089
0.810
1.111
0.396
0.389
0.449
0.344
0.268
0.738
0.029
0.123
2.479
0.298
3.483
1Lap

Best lap
53.705
53.951
53.995
53.864
54.430
53.718
53.938
53.660
54.042
53.836
53.882
53.997
53.979
54.253
53.884
53.875
53.989
54.025
54.200
53.989
54.200
54.145
54.162
54.272
54.454
54.594
54.234

kph

94.78
94.35
94.28
94.50
93.52
94.76
94.38
94.86
94.19
94.55
94.47
94.27
94.30
93.83
94.47
94.49
94.29
94.22
93.92
94.29
93.92
94.01
93.98
93.79
93.48
93.24
93.86

Points
50
38
36
34
32
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
10

9
7
6
5
4
3
3

Penalty

+5.000
+5.000

+5.000
+5.000
+5.000
+5.000
+5.000
+5.000



1=

3 =

4 1
7 11
8 -2
9 =
10 4
11 9
12 10
13 -9
14 -3
15 21
16 -1
17 -7
19 -11
21 -9
22 13
23 11
24 -1
25 -9
26 -5
27 3
28 -11
29 3
30 5
31 2
32 -8
34 -7

35 -16

No. Driver Nation

334 GBR
352 AUT
356 DEU
359 FRA
357 BEL
348 CAN
329 SRB
345 ITA
317 JPN
367 ARE
306 FIN
322 ESP
364 IDN
353 SVN
327 SVK
333 HUN
371 TWN
355 IRL
324 PRT
321 CHL
320 ROU
309 PER
304 ARG
335 MLT
368 ZAF
314 MEX
331 POL
370 CHN
302 DNK

Points Driver

100 Kai Hunter
95 Daniel Hauswirth
90 Austin Lee
85 Adam Rahali
81 Kai Rillaerts
77 Laurent Legault
73 Andrej Petrovic
70 Elia Pappacena
67 Rikuto Tamahashi
65 Theo Kekati
63 Miska Kaskinen
61 Alberto Hurtado Gonzale
60 Prassetyo Hardja
59 Nik Trobec
58 Matej Konik
57 Jurancsik Balazs
56 Yan-Chen Chou
55 Robert Cronin
54 Francisco Macedo
53 Cristian Pastrian
52 Alexandru Boltasu
51 Ethan Thorne
50 Francesco Grimaldi
49 Salvatore Toscano
48 Klayden Ensor-Smith

47 Emir Arturo Gonzalez Daniel

46 Tomasz Ibsen
45 Jingxuan Lin
Tobias Bille Clausen

Entrant Nation
GBR
AUT
GBR
FRA
GBR
CAN
SVN
ITA
JPN
ARE
GBR
ESP
MYS
SVN
SVK
HUN
TWN
IRL
PRT
CHL
ROU
PER
ARG
MLT
GBR
MEX
POL
CHN
DNK



Entrant

DAN HOLLAND RACING

KRT RACING TEAM
STRAWBERRY RACING

YANIS DUBAIL

STRAWBERRY RACING

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
SSC SPORTSTIL

MKC MOTORSPORT

EIKO JAPAN

AL AIN RACEWAY

DAN HOLLAND RACING
FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ MATEQS
AMPREX MOTORSPORT

SSC SPORTSTIL

LSR RACING

BDP KART TEAM

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
KIERAN DALY

BRUNO MACEDO

PASTRIAN CRISTIAN

TOKA RACING

THOMAS THORNE

LUCAS GABRIEL ZAFFARONI
TOSCANO SALVATORE

DAN HOLLAND RACING
PEDRO GAMALIEL ROCHA DE LEON
KRZ MOTORSPORT

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL

RS COMPETITION

Laps Time

10 9:06.416
10 9:10.311
10 9:10.641
10 9:11.639
10 9:17.206
10 9:17.277
10 9:17.385
10 9:18.489
10 9:18.896
10 9:19.079
10 9:15.006
10 9:20.421
10 9:20.954
10 9:21.016
10 9:21.564
10 9:22.516
10 9:23.445
10 9:24.044
10 9:24.277
10 9:20.221
10 9:21.146
10 9:21.778
10 9:27.076
10 9:23.046
10 9:23.104
10 9:23.599
10 9:28.760

3 2:58.820

2 1:59.851

Gap

3.895 0.281
4.225 0.330
10.223 4.771
10.790 0.567
10.861 0.071
10.969 0.108
12.073 1.104
12.480 0.407
12.663 0.183
13.590 0.927
14.005 0.415
14.538 0.533
14.600 0.062
15.148 0.324
16.100 0.512
17.029 0.929
17.628 0.599
17.861 0.233
18.805 0.944
19.730 0.925
20.362 0.632
20.660 0.298
21.630 0.970
21.688 0.058
22.183 0.495
22.344 0.161

7 Laps 7 Laps

8 Laps 1lap

Interv.

Best lap
54.104
53.921
53.896
53.828
54.306
54.417
54.193
54.237
54.445
54.471
54.057
54.245
54.517
54.574
53.955
54.369
54.340
54.725
54.300
54.779
54.619
53.907
54.480
54.566
54.769
54.409
54.782
56.226
57.293

kph

94.09
94.40
94.45
94.57
93.74
93.54
93.93
93.85
93.50
93.45
94.17
93.84
93.37
93.28
94.35
93.63
93.68
93.02
93.75
92.93
93.20
94.43
93.44
93.29
92.94
93.56
92.92
90.53
88.85

Points Penalty
50
41
38
32 +5.000
30
28
27
26
25
24
23 +5.000
22
21
20
18
16
15
14
13
12 +5.000
11 +5.000
10 +5.000

8 +5.000
7 +5.000
6 +5.000
5
3
2



Rnk

1 6
2 2
3 9
4 -2
5 -4
6 4
8 12
9 -6
10 13
11 =

12 3
14 5
16 -7
17 -1
19 9
21 10
22 4
23 -2
24 1
25 1
26 1
28 5
31 3
32 -27
33 -27
34 -10

No. Driver Nation

170 ARE
169 MYS
133 EST

149 CAN
130 GBR
137 BEL
105 CHE
140 HUN
142 NZL
110 PER
120 USA
112 DEU
146 FIN

117 LVA
161 JPN

102 ZAF
153 BHR
136 KOR
164 THA
145 TUR
118 ITA

172 CHN
147 POL
160 URY
151 LTU
129 CHL

Points Driver

100 Maxim Bobreshov
95 Travis Teoh
90 Nikita Ljubimov
85 llie Tristan Crisan
81 Albert Friend
77 Alexander Van Meeuwen
73 Leopold Juch
70 Marko Fally
67 Tommy Hart
65 Amaru Adrianzen
63 Matteo Quinto
61 Niklas Cassarino
60 Veeti Salmi
59 Adrians Tions
58 Shimba Motoda
57 Caleb Odendaal
56 Ahmed Alkhalifa
55 Minjae Lee
54 Kamolphu Anuchatkul
53 Ruzgar Evci
52 Paolo De Grandi
51 Xiaochen Ji
50 Filip Kijanowski
49 Feliciano Bruschi
48 Majus Mazinas
Diego Alonso Perez Gonzalez

Entrant Nation
ARE
MYS
EST
GBR
GBR
BEL
CHE
HUN
NZL
PER
USA
DEU
FIN
LVA
JPN
ZAF
BHR
KOR
THA
TUR
ITA
CHN
POL
URY
LTU
CHL



Entrant

AL AIN RACEWAY

AMPREX MOTORSPORT
TALVAR RACING

DAN HOLLAND RACING
STRAWBERRY RACING

GKS LEMMENS POWER

ERIK JUCH

BDP KART TEAM

RIGHT KARTS

LUIS FRANCISCO ADRIANZEN BARRI
J3 COMPETITION INC.

NEES RACING

SAMI SALMI

MRG RACING

EIKO JAPAN

WESLEIGH ORR

BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT
TRKPROMOTION

ROTAX TEAM THAILAND

HAKAN EVCI

CODOGNOLA MICHELE

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL

KRK RACING

RAUL BURSCHI

AUTEKS RACING

FRANCISCO JAVIER PEREZ MUNOZ

Laps Time

6 6:04.403
6 6:04.663
6 6:04.745
6 6:04.835
6 6:04.967
6 6:05.060
6 6:05.842
6 6:05.923
6 6:05.994
6 6:06.083
6 6:06.230
6 6:07.434
6 6:08.663
6 6:09.393
6 6:10.011
6 6:10.118
6 6:10.144
6 6:10.342
6 6:08.910
6 6:13.951
6 6:13.996
6 6:15.067
6 6:24.668
4 4:03.341
4 4:03.476
1 1:11.837

Gap

0.260
0.342
0.432
0.564
0.657
1.439
1.520
1.591
1.680
1.827
3.031
4.260
4.990
5.608
5.715
5.741
5.939
9.507
9.548 0.041
9.593 0.045
10.664 0.989
25.265 6.089
2 Laps 2 Laps
2 Laps 0.135
5 Llaps 3 Laps

0.260
0.082
0.090
0.132
0.093
0.695
0.081
0.071
0.089
0.147
0.992
0.421
0.730
0.040
0.035
0.026
0.198
3.568

Interv.

Best lap
59.642
59.180
58.722
58.875
59.751
59.187
59.233
59.460
59.127
59.310
59.294
59.535
59.572
59.748
59.714
59.791
59.288
1:00.002
59.543
59.883
59.808
1:00.444
1:00.937
59.570
59.324
1:09.267

kph

85.35
86.02
86.69
86.46
85.19
86.01
85.94
85.61
86.09
85.83
85.85
85.50
85.45
85.20
85.25
85.14
85.86
84.84
85.49
85.01
85.11
84.22
83.54
85.45
85.81
73.49

Points
50
44
41
38
36
34
30
28
27
26
25
23
21
20
18
16
15
14
13
12
11
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Penalty

+5.000

+5.000



No. Driver Nation

1 3 135GBR
= 168 BEL
4 4 171 PRT
= 121 CHL
= 156 CAN
10 10 113 SRB
11 = 116 NLD
12 -3 158 KGZ
13 9 107 ZAF
14 = 115 MEX
15 2 154 CZE
16 8 141 SVK
17 -2 108 DNK
19 -1 123 ROU
20 12 167 POL
21 -9 163 GRC
23 = 126 ESP
24 -3 166 THA
26 5 144 AUS
27 1 159 BRA
28 -1 162 CYP
29 6 114 IRL
30 3 148 LBN
33 -3 103 AUT
34 -9 132 COL
35 -1 165 IND
36 -20 125 MKD

Points Driver
100 Cole Denholm

95 Lars Lambers

90 Joao Pereira

85 Vicente Garcia Briceno
81 Edward Kennedy

77 David Matlak

73 Senn Lindeman

70 Daniil Voinov

67 Reagile William Mailula
65 Ruben Oseguera Gutier
63 Zdenek Babicek

61 Martin Soltys

60 Kristian Sejersen

59 Ciprian Tudor lonita
58 Aleksander Rogowski
57 Eleftherios Toumpakas
56 Daniel Del Moral Rubia
55 Poomsit Klombunjong
54 Corey Carson

53 Edward Kirst

52 Stylianos Georgiou

51 Ben Mccloughry

50 Roger El Feghali

49 Alexander Volkmer

48 Juan Camilo Reyes Garzon

47 Rivaan Dev Preetham
Stefan Stefanovski

Entrant Nation
GBR
BEL
PRT
CHL
CAN
SVN
NLD
KGZ
ZAF
MEX
CZE
POL
DNK
ROU
POL
GRC
ESP
THA
AUS
PRT
CYpP
IRL
LBN
AUT
coL
GBR
MKD



Entrant

DAN HOLLAND RACING
TKRACING

JOAO PEREIRA

KARINA RAMOS

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
AKK SPORSTIL

PAAUWER KART RACING
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR

ANNA BOITUMELO MAILULA
LUIS ERNESTO HERNANDEZ CALZADA
TEPZ RACING TEAM

KRK RACING

RS-COMPETITION

CRG ROMANIA

KRK RACING

SPEEDFORCE

100X100 KART

ROTAX TEAM THAILAND
RACEMAX

DUARTE NUNO FREITAS MENESES
GEORGIOU KYRIAKOS

COLM MCCLOUGHRY

AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE

STYRIA KARTING RACING TEAM
CLAUDIA TOLEDO

DAN HOLLAND RACING

AKK STEFANOVSKI

Laps Time

6 6:00.617
6 6:01.967
6 6:02.033
6 6:02.239
6 6:02.885
6 6:03.274
6 6:03.538
6 6:03.598
6 6:04.155
6 6:04.241
6 6:05.296
6 6:05.911
6 6:06.214
6 6:07.245
6 6:07.566
6 6:08.983
6 6:09.555
6 6:09.633
6 6:10.236
6 6:10.710
6 6:11.007
6 6:11.304
6 6:12.277
6 6:13.237
6 6:08.454
6 6:13.780
6 6:13.395

Gap

1.350
1.416
1.622
2.268
2.657
2.921
2.981
3.538
3.624
4.679
5.294
5.597
6.628
6.949
8.366
8.938
9.016
9.619
10.093
10.390
10.687
11.660
12.620
12.837
13.163
17.778

Interv.

0.438
0.066
0.096
0.646
0.133
0.264
0.060
0.557
0.086
1.055
0.615
0.303
0.350
0.321
1.417
0.104
0.078
0.179
0.474
0.297
0.297
0.973
0.311
0.217
0.326
4.615

Best lap
59.187
59.000
58.864
58.836
59.013
58.972
59.144
59.017
59.091
59.401
59.189
59.377
59.379
59.189
59.184
59.266
59.754
59.089
59.517
59.418
59.345
59.185
1:00.000
59.857
59.311
59.892
59.614

kph

86.01
86.28
86.48
86.52
86.26
86.32
86.07
86.25
86.15
85.70
86.00
85.73
85.73
86.00
86.01
85.89
85.19
86.15
85.53
85.67
85.78
86.01
84.84
85.04
85.83
84.99
85.39

Points
50
41
38
34
32
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
18
17
16
14
13
11
10

RN WP 0 oo



Penalty

+5.000

+5.000
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No. Driver Nation

130 GBR
170 ARE
168 BEL

158 KGZ
110 PER
140 HUN
120 USA
150 CAN
154 CZE

160 URY
142 NZL
116 NLD
108 DNK
112 DEU
134 POL
136 KOR
111 FIN

166 THA
132 COL
118 ITA

114 IRL

144 AUS
162 CYP
172 CHN
106 BHR
102 ZAF
126 ESP
148 LBN

Points Driver

100 Albert Friend
95 Maxim Bobreshov
90 Lars Lambers
85 Daniil Voinov
81 Amaru Adrianzen
77 Marko Fally
73 Matteo Quinto
70 Alexis Baillargeon
67 Zdenek Babicek
65 Feliciano Bruschi
63 Tommy Hart
61 Senn Lindeman
60 Kristian Sejersen
59 Niklas Cassarino
58 Natan Rybczynski
57 Minjae Lee
56 Niklas Pasi

55 Poomsit Klombunjong
54 Juan Camilo Reyes Garzon

53 Paolo De Grandi
52 Ben Mccloughry
51 Corey Carson
50 Stylianos Georgiou
49 Xiaochen Ji
48 Nasser Nass

Caleb Odendaal

Daniel Del Moral Rubia

Roger El Feghali

Entrant Nation
GBR
ARE
BEL
KGZ
PER
HUN
USA
CAN
CZE
URY
NZL
NLD
DNK
DEU
POL
KOR
FIN
THA
coL
ITA
IRL
AUS
CYpP
CHN
BHR
ZAF
ESP
LBN



Entrant

STRAWBERRY RACING
AL AIN RACEWAY
TKRACING
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR

LUIS FRANCISCO ADRIANZEN BARRI

BDP KART TEAM

J3 COMPETITION INC.
SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
TEPZ RACING TEAM
RAUL BURSCHI

RIGHT KARTS

PAAUWER KART RACING
RS-COMPETITION

NEES RACING

BAMBINI RACING
TRKPROMOTION

JARNO PASI

ROTAX TEAM THAILAND
CLAUDIA TOLEDO
CODOGNOLA MICHELE
COLM MCCLOUGHRY
RACEMAX

GEORGIOU KYRIAKOS
JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
BAHRAIN INT KARTING CIRCUIT
WESLEIGH ORR
100X100 KART

AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE

Laps Time

6 5:59.328
6 6:01.157
6 6:01.252
6 6:01.329
6 6:01.480
6 6:01.637
6 6:01.665
6 6:01.789
6 6:03.241
6 6:03.585
6 6:03.648
6 6:03.914
6 6:04.782
6 6:04.898
6 6:05.109
6 6:05.477
6 6:05.556
6 6:05.894
6 6:06.097
6 6:05.307
6 6:11.000
6 6:12.215
6 6:12.557
6 6:12.729
6 6:20.340
6 6:16.499

6:10.921

6:12.077

1.829
1.924
2.001
2.152
2.309
2.337
2.461
3.913
4.257
4.320
4.586
5.454
5.570
5.781
6.149
6.228
6.566
6.769
10.979
11.672
12.887
13.229
13.401
21.012
22.171
DSQ
DSQ

Interv.

0.032
0.095
0.077
0.151
0.157
0.028
0.124
1.452
0.344
0.063
0.266
0.868
0.116
0.211
0.368
0.079
0.111
0.203
1.288
0.693
1.058
0.227
0.172
7.611
1.159

Best lap
59.173
58.957
58.885
59.313
59.259
59.049
59.342
59.152
59.409
59.818
59.140
59.404
59.569
59.055
59.461
59.605
59.024
58.910
59.443
59.113
59.061
59.956
1:00.455
1:00.279
59.615
59.850
1:00.513
1:00.323

kph

86.03
86.34
86.45
85.82
85.90
86.21
85.78
86.06
85.68
85.10
86.07
85.69
85.45
86.20
85.61
85.40
86.24
86.41
85.63
86.11
86.19
84.90
84.20
84.45
85.39
85.05
84.12
84.39

Points
50
41
38
36
34
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
17
16
12



Penalty

+5.000

+5.000
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
23
25
26
27
29
31
32
33
34

No. Driver Nation

3 135 GBR

169 MYS

5 171 PRT

151 LTU

4 133 EST

[EEN

137 BEL

4 143 HUN

A A YW

121 CHL
115 MEX
105 CHE
153 BHR
123 ROU
117 LVA
157 KGZ
155 DEU
141 SVK
145 TUR
101 JPN
163 GRC
159 BRA
128 CZE
147 POL
103 AUT
113 SRB
107 ZAF
127 USA
125 MKD
165 IND
149 CAN

Points Driver

100 Cole Denholm
95 Travis Teoh
90 Joao Pereira
85 Majus Mazinas
81 Nikita Ljubimov

77 Alexander Van Meeuwen

73 Deniel Lukjanov

70 Vicente Garcia Briceno

67 Ruben Oseguera Gutier

65 Leopold Juch

63 Ahmed Alkhalifa

61 Ciprian Tudor lonita

60 Adrians Tions

59 Prokhor Solukovtsev

58 Maxim Becker

57 Martin Soltys

56 Ruzgar Evci

55 Taigen Sakano

54 Eleftherios Toumpakas

53 Edward Kirst

52 Krystof Kyllar

51 Filip Kijanowski

50 Alexander Volkmer

49 David Matlak

48 Reagile William Mailula

47 Gage Korn
Stefan Stefanovski
Rivaan Dev Preetham
Ilie Tristan Crisan

Entrant Nation
GBR
MYS
PRT
LTU
EST
BEL
HUN
CHL
MEX
CHE
BHR
ROU
LVA
KGZ
DEU
POL
TUR
JPN
GRC
PRT
CZE
POL
AUT
SVN
ZAF
USA
MKD
GBR
GBR



Entrant

DAN HOLLAND RACING
AMPREX MOTORSPORT
JOAO PEREIRA

AUTEKS RACING
TALVAR RACING

GKS LEMMENS POWER
INT. KARTKARTING
KARINA RAMOS

LUIS ERNESTO HERNANDEZ CALZADA

ERIKJUCH

BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT
CRG ROMANIA

MRG RACING

ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
C4-RACING

KRK RACING

HAKAN EVCI

EIKO JAPAN

SPEEDFORCE

DUARTE NUNO FREITAS MENESES
FEBER RACING

KRK RACING

STYRIA KARTING RACING TEAM
AKK SPORSTIL

ANNA BOITUMELO MAILULA

J3 COMPETITION INC.

AKK STEFANOVSKI

DAN HOLLAND RACING

DAN HOLLAND RACING

Laps Time

6 5:56.325
6 6:00.321
6 6:01.327
6 6:01.651
6 6:01.655
6 6:01.725
6 6:01.936
6 6:01.977
6 6:02.072
6 6:02.477
6 6:02.564
6 6:02.756
6 6:02.952
6 6:03.091
6 6:03.462
6 6:03.710
6 6:04.799
6 6:06.736
6 6:02.288
6 6:08.106
6 6:08.277
6 6:08.763
6 6:09.407
6 6:11.744
6 6:12.537
6 6:09.198
4 4:04.178

5:55.569

Gap

3.996
5.002
5.326
5.330
5.400
5.611
5.652
5.747
6.152
6.239
6.431
6.627
6.766
7.137
7.385
8.474
10.411
10.963
11.781
11.952
12.438
13.082
15.419
16.212
17.873

2 Laps 2 Laps

DNS
DSQ

Interv.

3.996
1.006
0.043
0.004
0.070
0.211
0.041
0.095
0.405
0.087
0.192
0.196
0.139
0.371
0.248
1.089
1.124
0.366
0.690
0.171
0.486
0.073
0.343
0.793
1.661

Best lap
58.763
59.462
59.250
59.479
59.183
59.368
59.277
59.189
59.177
59.134
59.099
59.544
59.464
58.870
58.748
58.848
59.039
59.290
59.178
59.907
59.259
59.328
59.571
59.312
59.126
59.229
59.622

58.744

kph

86.63
85.61
85.91
85.58
86.01
85.74
85.87
86.00
86.02
86.08
86.13
85.49
85.60
86.47
86.65
86.50
86.22
85.86
86.02
84.97
85.90
85.80
85.45
85.82
86.09
85.94
85.38

86.65

Points
50
44
41
34
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
16
14
12
11
10

N Wb 0O 0



Penalty

+5.000

+5.000



Rnk
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
34
36

NN 0O W w

No. Driver Nation

135 GBR
170 ARE
150 CAN
171 PRT
115 MEX
167 POL
140 HUN
112 DEU
118 ITA
125 MKD
120 USA
160 URY
110 PER
159 BRA
107 ZAF
121 CHL
123 ROU
164 THA
163 GRC
172 CHN
103 AUT
141 SVK
113 SRB
146 FIN
165 IND
157 KGZ
128 CZE
142 NZL
136 KOR
106 BHR

Points Driver

100 Cole Denholm
95 Maxim Bobreshov
90 Alexis Baillargeon
85 Joao Pereira
81 Ruben Oseguera Gutier
77 Aleksander Rogowski
73 Marko Fally
70 Niklas Cassarino
67 Paolo De Grandi
65 Stefan Stefanovski
63 Matteo Quinto
61 Feliciano Bruschi
60 Amaru Adrianzen
59 Edward Kirst
58 Reagile William Mailula
57 Vicente Garcia Briceno
56 Ciprian Tudor lonita
55 Kamolphu Anuchatkul
54 Eleftherios Toumpakas
53 Xiaochen Ji
52 Alexander Volkmer
51 Martin Soltys
50 David Matlak
49 Veeti Salmi
48 Rivaan Dev Preetham
47 Prokhor Solukovtsev
46 Krystof Kyllar
45 Tommy Hart
44 Minjae Lee
Nasser Nass

Entrant Nation
GBR
ARE
CAN
PRT
MEX
POL
HUN
DEU
ITA
MKD
USA
URY
PER
PRT
ZAF
CHL
ROU
THA
GRC
CHN
AUT
POL
SVN
FIN
GBR
KGZ
CZE
NZL
KOR
BHR



Entrant

DAN HOLLAND RACING

AL AIN RACEWAY

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
JOAO PEREIRA

LUIS ERNESTO HERNANDEZ CALZADA
KRK RACING

BDP KART TEAM

NEES RACING

CODOGNOLA MICHELE

AKK STEFANOVSKI

J3 COMPETITION INC.

RAUL BURSCHI

LUIS FRANCISCO ADRIANZEN BARRI
DUARTE NUNO FREITAS MENESES
ANNA BOITUMELO MAILULA
KARINA RAMOS

CRG ROMANIA

ROTAX TEAM THAILAND
SPEEDFORCE

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
STYRIA KARTING RACING TEAM
KRK RACING

AKK SPORSTIL

SAMI SALMI

DAN HOLLAND RACING
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR

FEBER RACING

RIGHT KARTS

TRKPROMOTION

BAHRAIN INT KARTING CIRCUIT

Laps Time

6 6:11.276
6 6:12.463
6 6:12.568
6 6:12.894
6 6:13.071
6 6:13.400
6 6:13.757
6 6:14.014
6 6:15.551
6 6:15.609
6 6:15.695
6 6:15.887
6 6:15.980
6 6:16.285
6 6:16.575
6 6:16.750
6 6:16.921
6 6:17.104
6 6:17.668
6 6:17.993
6 6:18.058
6 6:18.206
6 6:18.303
6 6:18.601
6 6:19.052
6 6:21.188
6 6:21.643
6 6:21.746
6 6:17.762
0 1.282

Gap

1.187
1.292
1.618
1.795
2.124
2.481
2.738
4.275
4.333
4.419
4.611
4.704
5.009
5.299
5.474
5.645
5.828
6.392
6.717
6.782
6.930
7.027
7.325

0.087
0.105
0.326
0.177
0.329
0.297
0.257
1.537
0.058
0.086
0.192
0.093
0.305
0.290
0.175
0.171
0.183
0.310
0.325
0.065
0.148
0.097
0.298
7.776 0.451
9.912 2.136
10.367 0.455
10.470 0.103
11.486 0.157
6 Laps 1 Lap

Interv.

Best lap
59.637
1:00.184
1:00.313
1:00.376
1:00.397
1:00.012
59.771
1:00.116
1:00.392
1:00.851
59.464
1:00.612
1:00.125
1:00.396
1:00.592
59.747
59.869
59.626
59.913
1:00.139
59.835
59.482
59.498
59.216
59.768
59.663
59.823
1:00.776
1:00.666

kph

85.36
84.58
84.40
84.31
84.28
84.82
85.17
84.68
84.29
83.65
85.60
83.98
84.66
84.28
84.01
85.20
85.03
85.37
84.96
84.64
85.07
85.58
85.56
85.96
85.17
85.32
85.09
83.76
83.91

Points
50
38
36
34
32
30
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
14
13
12
11
10
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Penalty

+5.000



Rnk
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10
11
12
13
15
16
17
18
19
21
22
24
26
27
28
29
30

No. Driver Nation

149 CAN
168 BEL
122 GBR
155 DEU
133 EST

151 LTU
143 HUN
169 MYS
154 CZE
116 NLD
108 DNK
117 LVA
127 USA
145 TUR
134 POL
158 KGZ
114 IRL

166 THA
132 COL
126 ESP
144 AUS
129 CHL
148 LBN
101 JPN
105 CHE
153 BHR
162 CYP

Points Driver
100 llie Tristan Crisan

95 Lars Lambers

90 Jacob Ashcroft
85 Maxim Becker
81 Nikita Ljubimov
77 Majus Mazinas
73 Deniel Lukjanov
70 Travis Teoh

67 Zdenek Babicek
65 Senn Lindeman
63 Kristian Sejersen
61 Adrians Tions
60 Gage Korn

59 Ruzgar Evci

58 Natan Rybczynski
57 Daniil Voinov
56 Ben Mccloughry

55 Poomsit Klombunjong
54 Juan Camilo Reyes Garzon
53 Daniel Del Moral Rubia

52 Corey Carson

51 Diego Alonso Perez Gonzalez

50 Roger El Feghali
Taigen Sakano
Leopold Juch
Ahmed Alkhalifa
Stylianos Georgiou

Entrant Nation
GBR
BEL
GBR
DEU
EST
LTU
HUN
MYS
CZE
NLD
DNK
LVA
USA
TUR
POL
KGZ
IRL
THA
coL
ESP
AUS
CHL
LBN
JPN
CHE
BHR
CYP



Entrant

DAN HOLLAND RACING
TKRACING

DAN HOLLAND RACING
C4-RACING

TALVAR RACING
AUTEKS RACING

INT. KARTKARTING
AMPREX MOTORSPORT
TEPZ RACING TEAM
PAAUWER KART RACING
RS-COMPETITION

MRG RACING

J3 COMPETITION INC.
HAKAN EVCI

BAMBINI RACING
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
COLM MCCLOUGHRY
ROTAX TEAM THAILAND
CLAUDIA TOLEDO
100X100 KART
RACEMAX

FRANCISCO JAVIER PEREZ MUNOZ
AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE
EIKO JAPAN

ERIK JUCH

BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT
GEORGIOU KYRIAKOS

Laps Time

6 5:59.075
6 6:01.875
6 6:01.955
6 6:02.033
6 6:03.118
6 6:03.336
6 6:03.586
6 6:03.856
6 6:05.017
6 6:05.654
6 6:06.349
6 6:06.596
6 6:06.665
6 6:06.904
6 6:07.853
6 6:03.458
6 6:09.207
6 6:09.265
6 6:09.576
6 6:10.423
6 6:10.529
6 6:10.664
6 6:11.042
6 6:07.041

Gap

2.800
2.880
2.958
4.043
4.261
4.511
4.781
5.942
6.579
7.274
7.521
7.590
7.829
8.778
9.383
10.132
10.190
10.501
11.348
11.454
11.589
11.967
12.966
DNS
DNS
DNS

Interv.

2.800
0.080
0.078
0.562
0.218
0.250
0.270
1.161
0.637
0.695
0.180
0.069
0.239
0.949
0.605
0.628
0.058
0.096
0.388
0.106
0.135
0.378
0.999

Best lap
59.083
59.108
58.719
58.852
59.203
59.058
58.987
59.766
59.042
59.081
59.135
59.181
59.318
59.261
59.498
59.130
59.740
59.472
59.665
59.952
59.698
59.909
59.964
59.116

kph

86.16
86.12
86.69
86.49
85.98
86.19
86.30
85.17
86.22
86.16
86.08
86.01
85.82
85.90
85.56
86.09
85.21
85.59
85.32
84.91
85.27
84.97
84.89
86.11

Points
50
44
41
38
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
22
21
20
19
18
16
15
13
11
10

A b b N OO

Penalty

+5.000

+5.000



Rnk

1 9
2 =

3

6 1

7 1
8 -2
10 5
11 =
12 =
13 3
14 5
15 6
16 2
17 -3
18 -14
19 1
20 14
21 5
23 12
24 12
25 3
27 5
28 -6
30 -6
31 -2
32 -7
33 -3
34 -17
35 4

No. Driver Nation

12 USA
9 GBR
13 LTU
14 ECU
10 NLD
32 THA
29 ARG
20 JPN
19 DNK
24 HUN
8 HRV
26 KGZ
7 COL
36 ARE
31 POL
3 ZAF
5 CHE
6 FIN
15 SVK
16 PRT
17 CZE
22 CAN
21 BEL
1 TWN
23 CHL
25 NZL
35 DEU
27 LBN
2 PER

Points Driver

100 Lucas Palacio
95 Oliver Spencer
90 Patrikas Jocius
85 Julian Rivera
81 Cees Muijs
77 Posh Kongchol
73 Ramiro Carreira
70 Michinaga Fujiwara
67 Andreas Kjellerup
65 Dominik Rozsa
63 Vito Coza
61 Daniil Nikulshin
60 Sebastian Piamonte
59 Pierre Abou Diwan
58 Blazej Kostrzewa
57 Rafael Da Silva
56 Alexander Christov
55 Ilari Harmonen
54 Branislav Rentka
53 Afonso Lopes
52 Filip Rabas
51 Olivier Chasse
50 Jef Verbeke
49 Shuo-Ting Chang
48 Anais Orellana Ramos
47 lver Spence
46 Max Moor
45 Edwin Murr
Juan Diego Shimabukuro

Entrant Nation
USA
GBR
LTU
coL
NLD
THA
ARG
JPN
DNK
SVK
SVN
RUS
coL
ARE
POL
ZAF
CHE
FIN
SVK
PRT
CZE
CAN
BEL
TWN
CHL
NZL
DEU
LBN
coL



Entrant
J3 COMPETITION INC.

SYNERGY HONDA FACTORY TEAM LIM

GS RACING CLUB
CLAUDIA TOLEDO
PAAUWER KART RACING
ROTAX TEAM THAILAND
ZAFFARONI LUCAS

EIKO JAPAN

RS COMPETITION

KF RACING TEAM

SSC SPORTSTIL
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
CLAUDIA TOLEDO

AL AIN RACEWAY

TGR

MITCHELL DA SILVA
KARTPOINT GMBH

LASSI HARMONEN

LSR RACING

JORGE LOPES

MS KART RACING TEAM
SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
GKS LEMMENS POWER
JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
KARINA RAMOS

RIGHT KARTS

C4 RACING

AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE
CLAUDIA TOLEDO

Laps Time

6 6:20.018
6 6:20.204
6 6:20.624
6 6:21.267
6 6:21.342
6 6:22.802
6 6:23.515
6 6:24.754
6 6:25.061
6 6:25.635
6 6:26.177
6 6:27.264
6 6:27.416
6 6:27.885
6 6:28.209
6 6:24.218
6 6:30.255
6 6:30.336
6 6:30.721
6 6:30.802
6 6:31.164
6 6:31.616
6 6:31.687
6 6:32.222
6 6:27.642
6 6:33.319
6 6:34.923
6 6:35.090
6 6:42.586

Gap

0.186
0.606
1.249
1.324
2.784
3.497
4.736
5.043
5.617
6.159
7.246
7.398
7.867
8.191
9.200
10.237
10.318
10.703
10.784
11.146
11.598
11.669
12.204
12.624
13.301
14.905
15.072
22.568

Interv.

0.186
0.420
0.353
0.075
1.460
0.009
1.239
0.307
0.574
0.542
1.087
0.152
0.469
0.324
1.009
1.037
0.081
0.236
0.081
0.362
0.390
0.071
0.255
0.420
0.677
1.604
0.167
7.496

Best lap
1:02.086
1:02.262
1:02.283
1:02.084
1:02.507
1:02.421
1:01.906
1:02.496
1:02.732
1:02.436
1:02.385
1:02.735
1:02.624
1:03.520
1:02.616
1:02.385
1:03.040
1:03.330
1:02.565
1:03.070
1:03.760
1:03.272
1:02.826
1:03.103
1:02.742
1:03.446
1:03.025
1:03.239
1.04.541

kph

81.99
81.76
81.73
81.99
81.44
81.55
82.23
81.45
81.15
81.53
81.60
81.14
81.29
80.14
81.30
81.60
80.75
80.38
81.36
80.71
79.84
80.45
81.02
80.67
81.13
80.23
80.77
80.49
78.87

Points
50
44
41
34
32
30
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
14
13
12
10
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Penalty

+5.000

+5.000



Rnk

No. Driver Nation

4 GBR
14 ECU
26 KGZ
12 USA
10 NLD
13 LTU
20 JPN
29 ARG

8 HRV
32 THA
36 ARE
31 POL
19 DNK

7 COL
25 NZL

6 FIN
21 BEL
15 SVK
28 CAN

1 TWN

2 PER
35 DEU
23 CHL
17 CZE
27 LBN

3 ZAF
16 PRT
24 HUN

5 CHE

Points Driver

100 Edward Haynes
95 Julian Rivera
90 Daniil Nikulshin
85 Lucas Palacio
81 Cees Muijs
77 Patrikas Jocius
73 Michinaga Fujiwara
70 Ramiro Carreira
67 Vito Coza
65 Posh Kongchol
63 Pierre Abou Diwan
61 Blazej Kostrzewa
60 Andreas Kjellerup
59 Sebastian Piamonte
58 lver Spence
57 llari Harmonen
56 Jef Verbeke
55 Branislav Rentka
54 Sebastian De Moissac
53 Shuo-Ting Chang
52 Juan Diego Shimabukuro
51 Max Moor
50 Anais Orellana Ramos
49 Filip Rabas
48 Edwin Murr
47 Rafael Da Silva
46 Afonso Lopes
45 Dominik Rozsa
Alexander Christov

Entrant Nation
GBR
coL
RUS
USA
NLD
LTU
JPN
ARG
SVN
THA
ARE
POL
DNK
coL
NZL
FIN
BEL
SVK
CAN
TWN
coL
DEU
CHL
CZE
LBN
ZAF
PRT
SVK
CHE



Entrant

FORCE MOTORSPORT
CLAUDIA TOLEDO
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
J3 COMPETITION INC.
PAAUWER KART RACING
GS RACING CLUB

EIKO JAPAN

ZAFFARONI LUCAS

SSC SPORTSTIL

ROTAX TEAM THAILAND
AL AIN RACEWAY

TGR

RS COMPETITION
CLAUDIA TOLEDO
RIGHT KARTS

LASSI HARMONEN

GKS LEMMENS POWER
LSR RACING

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
CLAUDIA TOLEDO

C4 RACING

KARINA RAMOS

MS KART RACING TEAM
AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE
MITCHELL DA SILVA
JORGE LOPES

KF RACING TEAM
KARTPOINT GMBH

Laps Time

6 6:21.418
6 6:22.378
6 6:22.741
6 6:23.128
6 6:23.233
6 6:23.288
6 6:23.461
6 6:23.555
6 6:23.652
6 6:23.752
6 6:23.805
6 6:24.104
6 6:24.721
6 6:24.917
6 6:25.052
6 6:26.442
6 6:26.455
6 6:26.652
6 6:26.954
6 6:27.615
6 6:27.688
6 6:27.700
6 6:28.333
6 6:28.844
6 6:29.493
6 6:32.004
6 6:32.513
6 6:31.072
0 3.443

Gap Interv.

0.960
1.323
1.710
1.815
1.870
2.043
2.137
2.234
2.334
2.387
2.686
3.303
3.499
3.634
5.024
5.037
5.234
5.536
6.197
6.270
6.282
6.915

0.439
0.363
0.387
0.105
0.055
0.111
0.094
0.097
0.100
0.053
0.207
0.617
0.196
0.135
1.390
0.013
0.197
0.302
0.661
0.073
0.012
0.078
7.426 0.511
8.075 0.649
10.586 2.486
11.095 0.509
14.654 3.559
6 Laps 6 Laps

Best lap
1:03.080
1:02.526
1:02.231
1:02.341
1:02.615
1:02.468
1:02.713
1:02.303
1:02.152
1:02.846
1:02.404
1:01.936
1:01.978
1:02.382
1:02.131
1:02.332
1:02.297
1:02.041
1:02.134
1:02.229
1:02.753
1:02.048
1:02.429
1:02.281
1:02.588
1:02.494
1:01.926
1:02.275

kph

80.70
81.41
81.80
81.65
81.30
81.49
81.17
81.70
81.90
81.00
81.57
82.19
82.13
81.60
81.93
81.67
81.71
82.05
81.93
81.80
81.12
82.04
81.54
81.73
81.33
81.45
82.20
81.74

Points Penalty

50
36
34
32
30
28
26
25
24
23
22
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

A O N

2 +5.000
1 +5.000
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No. Driver Nation

508 DEU
521 NZL
523 CHL
516 BRA
513 FRA
503 ITA

8 527 ARG

518 FIN
529 KGZz
512 LTU
520 AUS
532 COL
526 CAN
506 CHE
502 SVK
501 ZAF
507 ESP
528 LVA
536 TWN
517 POL
505 NLD
504 USA
531 PER
533 PRT
534 MYS
510 DNK
519 BEL
535 ARE
509 MEX

Points Driver

100 Denis Thum
95 Mathew Kinsman
90 Rodrigo Eckholt
85 Rubens Barrichello
81 Nicolas Picot
77 Federico Rossi
73 Matias Rodriguez
70 Antti Ollikainen
67 Dmitrii Kofanov
65 Martynas Tankevicius
63 Scott Howard
61 Juan Duque
60 Ben Cooper
59 Jan Adriano
58 Martin Konopka
57 Kyle Lawrence
56 Javier Campo
55 Henrijs Grube
54 Roger Young
53 Daniel Zajac
52 Christophe Adams
51 Derek Wang
50 Gustavo Michelsen
49 Vitor Mendes
48 Nik Iruwan Nik lzani
47 Jan Andreasen
46 Carl Carl Cleirbaut
45 Anthony Hogg
Javier Gonzalez Alcant

Entrant Nation
DEU
NZL
CHL
BRA
FRA
ITA
ARG
FIN
KGZ
LTU
AUS
coL
CAN
AUT
SVK
ZAF
ESP
LVA
TWN
POL
BEL
USA
PER
PRT
MYS
DNK
BEL
ARE
MEX



Entrant

KRAFT MOTORSPORT
RIGHT KARTS

JUNIOR TEAM

RUBENS BARRICHELLO
PICOT NICOLAS

CLAUDIO PAGLIARANI
RODRIGUEZ MATIAS

JUSSI MALILA
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
LENKTYNIU LINUJA
RACEMAX

DUQUE JUAN

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
KSCA SODI EUROPE TEAM
K-KART RACING
LAWRENCE KYLE

TDKART RACING

RM LATVIA

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
DDMOTORSPORT POLAND
LA POUTRELLE

J3 COMPETITION INC.
MICHELSEN GUSTAVO
VITOR MENDES

AMPREX MOTORSPORT
FINN KROUN

CARL CLEIRBAUT CARL

AL AIN RACEWAY
GONZALEZ ALCANTARA JAVIER

Laps Time

10 9:00.038
10 9:00.350
10 9:00.713
10 9:04.267
10 9:04.411
10 9:06.148
10 9:06.365
10 9:06.471
10 9:01.542
10 9:06.892
10 9:08.282
10 9:08.760
10 9:03.783
10 9:05.214
10 9:10.966
10 9:11.796
10 9:12.913
10 9:13.174
10 9:14.943
10 9:15.242
10 9:15.793
10 9:10.880
10 9:11.484
10 9:18.415
10 9:19.943
10 9:31.066

5 4:53.647

5 5:08.748

4 3:51.415

Gap

0.312
0.675
4.229
4.373
6.110
6.327
6.433
6.504
6.854
8.244
8.722
8.745 0.023
10.176 1.431
10.928 0.216
11.758 0.501
12.875 1.117
13.136 0.118
14.905 1.769
15.204 0.299
15.755 0.551
15.842 0.087
16.446 0.604
18.377 1.931
24905 4.927
31.028 6.123
5 Laps
5 Laps
6 Laps 1lLap

0.312
0.363
3.554
0.144
1.737
0.217
0.106
0.071
0.350
1.390
0.478

Interv.

5 Laps
10.101

Best lap
53.363
53.432
53.457
53.478
53.550
53.308
53.434
53.559
53.422
53.472
53.775
53.510
53.069
53.614
53.800
54.102
53.805
53.591
53.933
53.942
53.943
53.934
53.736
53.792
54.478
54.139
55.049
55.393
54.223

kph

95.39
95.27
95.22
95.19
95.06
95.49
95.27
95.04
95.29
95.20
94.66
95.13
95.92
94.95
94.62
94.09
94.61
94.99
94.38
94.37
94.37
94.38
94.73
94.63
93.44
94.02
92.47
91.90
93.88

Points Penalty
50
44
41
38
36
34
32
30
28 +5.000
27
26
25
24 +5.000
23 +5.000
21
19
18
16
15
14
13
12 +5.000
11 +5.000
10
7 +5.000
6
5 +5.000
4
3 +5.000



Rnk

No. Driver Nation

1= 521 NZL
2= 508 DEU
3 11 512 LTU
4 16 526 CAN
5 1 516 BRA
6 -2 503 ITA
7 8 527 ARG
8 4 504 USA
9 7 502 SVK
10 = 519 BEL
11 6 515 FRA
12 23 528 LVA
13 8 505 NLD
15 -10 523 CHL
16 -7 518 FIN
17 13 507 ESP
19 8 531 PER
20 -7 506 CHE
21 -10 532 COL
22 11 510 DNK
23 1 536 TWN
24 7 533 PRT
25 9 534 MYS
27 -5 535 ARE
28 1 517 pPOL
30 -2 509 MEX
31 -8 520 AUS
32 -25 529 KGZ
501 ZAF

Points Driver

100 Mathew Kinsman
95 Denis Thum

90 Martynas Tankevicius
85 Ben Cooper

81 Rubens Barrichello
77 Federico Rossi

73 Matias Rodriguez
70 Derek Wang

67 Martin Konopka

65 Carl Carl Cleirbaut
63 Maxime Gravouille
61 Henrijs Grube

60 Christophe Adams
59 Rodrigo Eckholt

58 Antti Ollikainen

57 Javier Campo

56 Gustavo Michelsen
55 Jan Adriano

54 Juan Duque

53 Jan Andreasen

52 Roger Young

51 Vitor Mendes

50 Nik lruwan Nik Izani
49 Anthony Hogg

48 Daniel Zajac

47 Javier Gonzalez Alcant
46 Scott Howard

Dmitrii Kofanov
Kyle Lawrence

Entrant Nation
NZL
DEU
LTU
CAN
BRA
ITA
ARG
USA
SVK
BEL
FRA
LVA
BEL
CHL
FIN
ESP
PER
AUT
coL
DNK
TWN
PRT
MYS
ARE
POL
MEX
AUS
KGZ
ZAF



Entrant

RIGHT KARTS

KRAFT MOTORSPORT
LENKTYNIU LINIJA

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
RUBENS BARRICHELLO
CLAUDIO PAGLIARANI
RODRIGUEZ MATIAS

J3 COMPETITION INC.
K-KART RACING

CARL CLEIRBAUT CARL
GRAVOUILLE MAXIME

RM LATVIA

LA POUTRELLE

JUNIOR TEAM

JUSSI MALILA

TDKART RACING
MICHELSEN GUSTAVO
KSCA SODI EUROPE TEAM
DUQUE JUAN

FINN KROUN

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
VITOR MENDES

AMPREX MOTORSPORT
AL AIN RACEWAY
DDMOTORSPORT POLAND
GONZALEZ ALCANTARA JAVIER
RACEMAX

ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
LAWRENCE KYLE

Laps Time

10 8:59.912
10 9:00.988
10 9:03.392
10 9:04.740
10 9:05.065
10 9:05.490
10 9:05.985
10 9:06.646
10 9:06.890
10 9:07.587
10 9:08.832
10 9:10.330
10 9:11.345
10 9:11.559
10 9:12.435
10 9:13.675
10 9:14.008
10 9:09.146
10 9:09.771
10 9:16.143
10 9:16.464
10 9:20.129
10 9:20.609
10 9:24.289
10 9:20.796
6 5:59.494
5 4:45.286
2 1:53.418
4:43.238

Gap

1.076
3.480
4.828
5.153
5.578
6.073
6.734
6.978
7.675
8.920
10.418
11.433
11.647
12.523
13.763
14.096
14.234
14.859
16.231
16.552
20.217
20.697
24.377
25.884
4 Laps
5 Laps
8 Laps
DSQ

Interv.

1.076
2.404
1.348
0.325
0.425
0.495
0.661
0.244
0.697
1.245
1.498
1.015
0.030
0.876
1.240
0.159
0.138
0.625
1.372
0.321
3.665
0.480
3.601
1.507
13.553
1Lap
3 Laps

Best lap
53.230
53.435
53.548
53.359
53.604
53.756
53.330
53.816
53.723
53.771
53.991
53.468
53.880
54.205
54.326
53.967
53.975
53.729
53.912
53.945
54.080
53.908
54.828
54.878
54.393
54.591
54.502
55.173
54.314

kph

95.63
95.26
95.06
95.40
94.96
94.69
95.45
94.59
94.75
94.67
94.28
95.20
94.48
93.91
93.70
94.32
94.31
94.74
94.42
94.36
94.13
94.43
92.84
92.76
93.59
93.25
93.40
92.26
93.72

Points Penalty
50
44
41
38
36
34
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
22
21
20
18
17 +5.000
16 +5.000
15
14
13
12
10
9 +5.000
7
6 +5.000
5
-2
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10
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
22
23
25
26
27
29

8
1

No. Driver Nation

420 ITA

441 EST

413 DNK
432 FIN

422 LVA
431 FRA
439 KGZ
469 ZAF
406 PER
447 SAU
416 HUN
428 BEL

470 ARE
459 ECU
450 CAN
438 NOR
444 NZL
407 JPN

408 SRB
429 GBR
426 CHL
464 ARG
421 NLD

30 -26 417 SWE
32 -10 403 DEU

34

-1

412 CHE

Points Driver
100 Leonardo Baccaglini

95 Ragnar Veerus

90 Victor Frost Bay

85 Axel Saarniala

81 Martins Janovskis

77 Kylian Guerin

73 Nikita Artamonov

70 Sebastian Boyd

67 Daniella Ore

65 Omar Alderayaane

63 Bende Szabo

61 Tom Braeken

60 Harry Hannam

59 Martin Freire

58 Matthew Taskinen

57 Ruben Norum Kverkild

56 Joshua Bethune

55 Yuta Takano

54 Nikola Tosic

53 Louis Large

52 Tomas Mercado

51 Alejandro Gonzalez

50 Imke Arts

49 Rasmus Fridell

48 Lukas Hartmann
Leonardo Principalli

Entrant Nation
ITA
EST
DNK
FIN
LVA
FRA
KGZ
ZAF
coL
BHR
HUN
NLD
ARE
coL
CAN
NOR
NZL
JPN
SVN
GBR
CHL
ARG
NLD
SWE
DEU
ITA



Entrant

MICAELA BALDACHINI

IVR RACING-RAGNAR VEERUS
RS-COMPETITION

FORCE RACING

MRG RACING

GUERIN KYLIAN

ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
WARREN BOYD

CLAUDIA TOLEDO

BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT
KANCSAR RACING

SP MOTORSPORT

AL AIN RACEWAY

CLAUDIA TOLEDO

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
TEAM PRO-KARTING

RIGHT KARTS

EIKO JAPAN

SSC SPORTSTIL

LARGE LOUIS

MERCADO TOMAS
GONZALEZ ALEJANDRO

ARTS IMKE

SJOBERG RACING TEAM
KRAFT MOTORSPORT

MKC MOTORSPORT

Laps Time

10 8:54.804
10 8:58.752
10 9:02.228
10 9:03.285
10 9:03.676
10 9:03.793
10 9:04.891
10 9:05.597
10 9:06.898
10 9:04.817
10 9:08.528
10 9:09.123
10 9:05.553
10 9:05.639
10 9:12.165
10 9:12.244
10 9:13.013
10 9:13.798
10 9:14.289
10 9:15.599
10 9:10.989
10 9:16.504
10 9:37.531

7 6:28.735

7 6:42.866

6 5:36.122

Gap

3.948

7.424

8.481

8.872

8.989

10.087
10.793
12.094
13.013
13.724
14.319
15.749
15.835
17.361
17.440
18.209
18.994
19.485
20.795
21.185
21.700
42.727
3 Laps
3 Laps
4 Laps

Interv.

3.948
3.476
0.106
0.391
0.117
0.504
0.706
1.262
0.919
0.711
0.595
1.430
0.086
1.526
0.079
0.513
0.785
0.491
0.394
0.390
0.515
18.535
3 Laps
14.206
1Lap

Best lap
53.040
52.899
52.978
52.886
53.018
52.988
52.983
53.289
53.065
53.070
53.475
53.280
53.078
53.014
53.084
53.239
52.891
53.190
53.422
53.593
53.222
53.407
53.761
53.661
54.045
53.731

kph

95.97
96.23
96.09
96.25
96.01
96.07
96.08
95.52
95.93
95.92
95.19
95.54
95.90
96.02
95.89
95.61
96.24
95.70
95.29
94.98
95.64
95.31
94.69
94.86
94.19
94.74

Points Penalty
50
44
41
36
34
32
28
27
25
24 +3.000
23
22
21 +5.000
20 +5.000
19
18
16
15
14
12
11 +5.000
10
8
7
5 +5.000
3
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No. Driver Nation

401 AUT
453 CZE
434 FRA
467 NLD
414 ITA
404

409 SVN
452 CAN
454 NZL
468 ARE
449 ESP
440 KGZ
402 DEU
418 HUN
451 USA
463 GRC
458 CAN
446 LVA
419 CHL
427 PRT
423 SVN
425 ESP
472 TWN
456 CAN
455 LBN
443 IRL
462 URY
410 COL
448 AUS
437 POL
405 SVK
466 SGP
411 MEX
433 GBR
436 BRA
461 ZAF

Points Driver
100 Philipp Moitzi

95 Jakub Bezel
90 Antoine Barbaroux
85 Martijn Van Leeuwen
81 Michael Rosina
77 Daniel Muallem
73 Xen De Ruwe
70 Gianluca Savaglio
67 William Exton
65 Kayne Cherian
63 Guillermo Pernia Diaz
61 Alexandr Plotnikov
60 Jannik Jakobs
59 Benedek Vida
58 Race Liberante
57 Christos Oikonomou
56 Olivier Bedard
55 Patriks Noels Locmelis
54 Enzo Montecinos
53 Goncalo Coutinho
52 Matic Kolmanic
51 Adrian Lillo Romero
50 Jie Kao
49 Lucas Pernod
48 Christopher Njeim
47 Shane Oleary
46 Jose Pedro Passadore
45 Juan Pablo Rico
44 Harrison Hoey
43 David Aulejtner
42 Christopher Ste Oslanec
41 Luke Joshua Armstrong
40 Mauricio Herrera Gama
39 Jamie Smith
38 Rafael Reis
Kian Grottis

Entrant Nation
AUT
AUT
FRA
BEL
ITA
SVN
SVN
CAN
NZL
ARE
ESP
KGZ
DEU
HUN
USA
GBR
CAN
LVA
CHL
PRT
SVN
ESP
TWN
CAN
LBN
IRL
URY
coL
AUS
POL
SVK
MYS
MEX
GBR
BRA
GBR



Entrant

KSCA SODI EUROPE TEAM
KSCA SODI EUROPE TEAM
GKART 53

SCHEPERS RACING

ROSINA MICHAEL

AKK SPORTSTIL

AKK SPORTSTIL

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
RIGHT KARTS

AL AIN RACEWAY

TDKART RACING

ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR

KRAFT MOTORSPORT

VRT AUTO ES MOTORSPORT EGYESUL
J3 COMPETITION INC

DAN HOLLAND RACING

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
MRG RACING

ENZO MONTECINOS
GONCALO COUTINHO

SSC SPORTSTIL

100X100 KART

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE

KIERAN DALY

GASTON PLAVAN

RICO JUAN PABLO

RACEMAX

WYRZYKOWSKI MOTORSPORT
WILLISITS MOTOSPORT
AMPREX MOTORSPORT
HERRERA GAMA MAURICIO
SMITH JAMIE

REIS RAFAEL

DAN HOLLAND RACING

Laps Time

10 8:57.726
10 8:59.746
10 9:01.130
10 9:01.833
10 9:02.166
10 9:02.230
10 9:02.289
10 9:02.302
10 9:05.744
10 9:06.194
10 9:06.255
10 9:06.382
10 9:06.783
10 9:06.931
10 9:01.973
10 9:08.779
10 9:09.050
10 9:09.770
10 9:09.824
10 9:10.071
10 9:10.762
10 9:10.825
10 9:11.735
10 9:14.339
10 9:14.750
10 9:15.296
10 9:15.410
10 9:15.680
10 9:11.171
10 9:11.420
10 9:16.739
10 9:17.184
10 9:17.504
10 9:15.006
10 9:16.073
10 9:21.437

Gap

2.020
3.404
4.107
4.440
4.504
4.563
4.576
8.018
8.468
8.529
8.656
9.057
9.205
9.247
11.053
11.324
12.044
12.098
12.345
13.036
13.099
14.009
16.613
17.024
17.570
17.684
17.954
18.445
18.694
19.013
19.458
19.778
22.280
23.347
23.711

Interv.

2.020
1.384
0.703
0.333
0.064
0.059
0.013
3.442
0.450
0.061
0.127
0.401
0.148
0.042
1.806
0.271
0.720
0.054
0.247
0.691
0.063
0.910
2.604
0.411
0.546
0.114
0.270
0.491
0.249
0.319
0.445
0.320
2.502
1.067
0.364

Best lap
53.212
53.235
53.080
53.332
53.142
53.160
52.976
53.169
53.103
53.392
53.420
53.138
52.949
53.034
53.097
53.205
52.972
53.189
53.226
53.247
53.327
53.156
53.376
53.502
53.909
53.509
53.890
53.810
53.270
53.141
53.845
53.745
53.996
53.934
53.789
53.216

kph

95.66
95.62
95.90
95.45
95.79
95.76
96.09
95.74
95.86
95.34
95.29
95.80
96.14
95.98
95.87
95.68
96.10
95.70
95.64
95.60
95.46
95.76
95.37
95.14
94.43
95.13
94.46
94.60
95.56
95.79
94.54
94.71
94.27
94.38
94.64
95.66

Points
50
44
41
38
36
34
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
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Penalty

+5.000

+5.000
+5.000

+5.000
+5.000
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No. Driver Nation

420 ITA

432 FIN

460 DNK
416 HUN
470 ARE
422 LVA
404

434 FRA
440 KGZ
430 FRA
456 CAN
450 CAN
472 TWN
402 DEU
408 SRB

452 CAN
428 BEL

425 ESP

412 CHE
446 LVA
418 HUN
426 CHL

9 466 SGP

464 ARG
410 COL
436 BRA
438 NOR
424 JPN

462 URY
468 ARE
458 CAN
414 ITA

406 PER
442 FRA
454 NZL
444 NZL

Points Driver
100 Leonardo Baccaglini

95 Axel Saarniala
90 Rasmus Vendelbo
85 Bende Szabo
81 Harry Hannam
77 Martins Janovskis
73 Daniel Muallem
70 Antoine Barbaroux
67 Alexandr Plotnikov
65 Antoine Broggio
63 Lucas Pernod
61 Matthew Taskinen
60 Jie Kao
59 Jannik Jakobs
58 Nikola Tosic
57 Gianluca Savaglio
56 Tom Braeken
55 Adrian Lillo Romero
54 Leonardo Principalli
53 Patriks Noels Locmelis
52 Benedek Vida
51 Tomas Mercado
50 Luke Joshua Armstrong
49 Alejandro Gonzalez
48 Juan Pablo Rico
47 Rafael Reis
46 Ruben Norum Kverkild
45 Takeharu Nakamori
44 Jose Pedro Passadore
43 Kayne Cherian
42 Olivier Bedard
41 Michael Rosina
40 Daniella Ore
39 Anthony Millet
38 William Exton

Joshua Bethune

Entrant Nation
ITA
FIN
BEL
HUN
ARE
LVA
SVN
FRA
KGZ
FRA
CAN
CAN
TWN
DEU
SVN
CAN
NLD
ESP
ITA
LVA
HUN
CHL
MYS
ARG
coL
BRA
NOR
JPN
URY
ARE
CAN
ITA
coL
FRA
NZL
NZL



Entrant

MICAELA BALDACHINI

FORCE RACING

DAEMS RACING TEAM
KANCSAR RACING

AL AIN RACEWAY

MRG RACING

AKK SPORTSTIL

GKART 53

ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
BROGGIO ANTOINE

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
KRAFT MOTORSPORT

SSC SPORTSTIL

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
SP MOTORSPORT

100X100 KART

MKC MOTORSPORT

MRG RACING

VRT AUTO ES MOTORSPORT EGYESUL

MERCADO TOMAS
AMPREX MOTORSPORT
GONZALEZ ALEJANDRO
RICO JUAN PABLO

REIS RAFAEL

TEAM PRO-KARTING
EIKO JAPAN

GASTON PLAVAN

AL AIN RACEWAY

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
ROSINA MICHAEL
CLAUDIA TOLEDO
MILLET ANTHONY
RIGHT KARTS

RIGHT KARTS

Laps Time

10 8:54.652
10 8:55.303
10 8:56.064
10 8:57.087
10 8:58.073
10 8:58.176
10 8:56.443
10 9:00.390
10 9:00.848
10 9:01.034
10 9:06.414
10 9:07.158
10 9:07.311
10 9:07.526
10 9:07.687
10 9:08.150
10 9:08.656
10 9:04.695
10 9:10.270
10 9:10.687
10 9:11.290
10 9:07.370
10 9:13.278
10 9:13.747
10 9:14.619
10 9:15.532
10 9:12.317
10 9:19.600
10 9:20.868

9 8:30.499

8 7:16.426

3 3:01.122

2 1:57.962

2 2:19.401

1 1:00.496

1 1:00.554

Gap

0.651

1.412

2.435

3.421

3.524

4.791

5.738

6.196

6.382

11.762
12.506
12.659
12.874
13.035
13.498
14.004
15.043
15.618
16.035
16.638
17.718
18.626
19.095
19.967
20.880
22.665
24.948
26.216
1Lap

2 Laps
7 Laps
8 Laps
8 Laps
9 Laps
9 Laps

Interv.

0.651
0.761
1.023
0.986
0.103
1.267
0.947
0.458
0.186
5.380
0.744
0.153
0.215
0.161
0.463
0.506
1.039
0.575
0.417
0.603
1.080
0.908
0.469
0.872
0.913
1.785
2.283
1.268
1Lap
1Lap
5 Laps
1Lap
21.439
1Lap
0.058

Best lap
52.834
52.698
52.895
52.882
53.006
52.977
52.897
53.034
53.044
52.899
53.316
53.676
53.121
53.318
53.336
53.148
53.161
52.913
53.284
53.135
53.133
53.430
53.538
53.625
53.832
53.675
53.745
54.417
53.586
53.184
52.765
55.059
56.640
57.473
59.179
58.174

kph

96.35
96.60
96.24
96.26
96.03
96.09
96.23
95.98
95.97
96.23
95.48
94.84
95.83
95.47
95.44
95.78
95.75
96.20
95.53
95.80
95.80
95.27
95.08
94.93
94.56
94.84
94.71
93.54
94.99
95.71
96.47
92.45
89.87
88.57
86.02
87.50

Points
50
44
41
38
36
34
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
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Penalty

+3.000

+5.000

+5.000

+5.000

+5.000
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No. Driver Nation

453 CZE

2 401 AUT

441 EST

437 POL
409 SVN
469 ZAF
413 DNK
451 USA
445 FRA
463 GRC
449 ESP

459 ECU
419 CHL
455 LBN
415 LVA
405 SVK
467 NLD
465 BEL
407 JPN

427 PRT
443 |RL

447 SAU
429 GBR
411 MEX
448 AUS
403 DEU
417 SWE
439 KGZ

Points Driver
100 Jakub Bezel

95 Philipp Moitzi
90 Ragnar Veerus
85 David Aulejtner
81 Xen De Ruwe
77 Sebastian Boyd
73 Victor Frost Bay
70 Race Liberante
67 Noa Hipp
65 Christos Oikonomou
63 Guillermo Pernia Diaz
61 Martin Freire
60 Enzo Montecinos
59 Christopher Njeim
58 Tomass Birstins
57 Christopher Ste Oslanec
56 Martijn Van Leeuwen
55 Nicolas Guillaume
54 Yuta Takano
53 Goncalo Coutinho
52 Shane Oleary
51 Omar Alderayaane
50 Louis Large
49 Mauricio Herrera Gama
48 Harrison Hoey
47 Lukas Hartmann
46 Rasmus Fridell
Nikita Artamonov

Entrant Nation
AUT
AUT
EST
POL
SVN
ZAF
DNK
USA
FRA
GBR
ESP
coL
CHL
LBN
LVA
SVK
BEL
BEL
JPN
PRT
IRL
BHR
GBR
MEX
AUS
DEU
SWE
KGZ



Entrant

KSCA SODI EUROPE TEAM
KSCA SODI EUROPE TEAM
IVR RACING-RAGNAR VEERUS
WYRZYKOWSKI MOTORSPORT
AKK SPORTSTIL

WARREN BOYD
RS-COMPETITION

J3 COMPETITION INC

HIPP CHARLIE

DAN HOLLAND RACING
TDKART RACING

CLAUDIA TOLEDO

ENZO MONTECINOS

AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE

MRG RACING

WILLISITS MOTOSPORT
SCHEPERS RACING

SCHEPERS RACING

EIKO JAPAN

GONCALO COUTINHO
KIERAN DALY

BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT
LARGE LOUIS

HERRERA GAMA MAURICIO
RACEMAX

KRAFT MOTORSPORT
SJOBERG RACING TEAM
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR

Laps Time

10 8:56.295
10 8:56.790
10 8:57.241
10 9:00.465
10 9:00.558
10 9:00.700
10 8:57.483
10 9:05.017
10 9:05.128
10 9:05.401
10 9:10.288
10 9:11.342
10 9:11.413
10 9:11.822
10 9:12.211
10 9:12.308
10 9:08.265
10 9:13.498
10 9:14.419
10 9:14.497
10 9:14.722
10 9:11.527
10 9:16.624
10 9:16.686
10 9:13.061
10 9:16.811

2 1:50.302

2 1:54.450

Gap

0.495
0.946
4.170
4.263
4.405
6.188
8.722
8.833
9.106

0.495
0.451
3.224
0.093
0.142
1.783
2.534
0.111
0.273
13.993 1.854
15.047 1.054
15.118 0.071
15.527 0.409
15.916 0.389
16.013 0.097
16.970 0.957
17.203 0.233
18.124 0.336
18.202 0.078
18.427 0.225
20.232 1.805
20.329 0.097
20.391 0.062
21.766 1.375
25.516 1.098

8 Laps 8 Laps

8 Laps 4.148

Interv.

Best lap
53.137
53.070
53.027
53.127
52.810
53.213
53.006
53.444
52.934
52.819
53.744
53.557
53.811
53.387
53.655
53.274
53.248
53.456
53.292
53.417
53.697
54.135
54.032
54.222
53.648
54.415
54.542
55.300

kph

95.80
95.92
96.00
95.82
96.39
95.66
96.03
95.25
96.17
96.37
94.72
95.05
94.60
95.35
94.87
95.55
95.60
95.23
95.52
95.30
94.80
94.03
94.21
93.88
94.89
93.55
93.33
92.05

Points Penalty
50
44
41
38
36
34
32 +5.000
30
28
27
25
24
23
22
21
20
19 +5.000
18
16
15
14
13 +5.000
12
11
10 +5.000
6 +5.000
2
1



Rnk

O 00 NOO UL B WN -

W WWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRPRRRERRRERRPR
O WNP,OWOVUOMNOUEWNROWOVOWNOOOUVBAMNIERO

No. Driver Nation

453 CZE
420 ITA
432 FIN
460 DNK

5 451 USA

409 SVN
449 ESP
416 HUN
444 NZL
470 ARE
401 AUT
426 CHL
448 AUS
428 BEL
437 POL
463 GRC
427 PRT
450 CAN
464 ARG
467 NLD
438 NOR
408 SRB
430 FRA
433 GBR
422 LVA
406 PER
412 CHE
411 MEX
455 LBN
443 IRL

461 ZAF
405 SVK
424 JPN

Points Driver
100 Jakub Bezel

95 Leonardo Baccaglini

90 Axel Saarniala

85 Rasmus Vendelbo

81 Race Liberante

77 Xen De Ruwe

73 Guillermo Pernia Diaz

70 Bende Szabo

67 Joshua Bethune

65 Harry Hannam

63 Philipp Moitzi

61 Tomas Mercado

60 Harrison Hoey

59 Tom Braeken

58 David Aulejtner

57 Christos Oikonomou

56 Goncalo Coutinho

55 Matthew Taskinen

54 Alejandro Gonzalez

53 Martijn Van Leeuwen

52 Ruben Norum Kverkild

51 Nikola Tosic

50 Antoine Broggio

49 Jamie Smith

48 Martins Janovskis

47 Daniella Ore

46 Leonardo Principalli

45 Mauricio Herrera Gama

44 Christopher Njeim

43 Shane Oleary

42 Kian Grottis

41 Christopher Ste Oslanec
Takeharu Nakamori

Entrant Nation
AUT
ITA
FIN
BEL
USA
SVN
ESP
HUN
NZL
ARE
AUT
CHL
AUS
NLD
POL
GBR
PRT
CAN
ARG
BEL
NOR
SVN
FRA
GBR
LVA
coL
ITA
MEX
LBN
IRL
GBR
SVK
JPN



Entrant

KSCA SODI EUROPE TEAM
MICAELA BALDACHINI
FORCE RACING

DAEMS RACING TEAM

J3 COMPETITION INC
AKK SPORTSTIL

TDKART RACING
KANCSAR RACING

RIGHT KARTS

AL AIN RACEWAY

KSCA SODI EUROPE TEAM
MERCADO TOMAS
RACEMAX

SP MOTORSPORT
WYRZYKOWSKI MOTORSPORT
DAN HOLLAND RACING
GONCALO COUTINHO
SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
GONZALEZ ALEJANDRO
SCHEPERS RACING

TEAM PRO-KARTING

SSC SPORTSTIL

BROGGIO ANTOINE
SMITH JAMIE

MRG RACING

CLAUDIA TOLEDO

MKC MOTORSPORT
HERRERA GAMA MAURICIO
AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE
KIERAN DALY

DAN HOLLAND RACING
WILLISITS MOTOSPORT
EIKO JAPAN

Laps Time

10 8:56.611
10 8:56.795
10 8:58.992
10 8:59.059
10 9:01.450
10 9:06.591
10 9:06.768
10 9:07.033
10 9:07.190
10 9:07.491
10 9:07.586
10 9:07.663
10 9:08.312
10 9:10.163
10 9:11.069
10 9:11.265
10 9:11.498
10 9:11.720
10 9:13.816
10 9:16.061
10 9:11.627
10 9:17.565
10 9:18.312
10 9:18.831
10 9:19.157
10 9:19.411
10 9:19.558
10 9:19.785
10 9:14.787
10 9:20.049
10 9:17.151
10 9:17.937
10 9:31.909

Gap

0.184

2.381

2.448

4.839

9.980

10.157
10.422
10.579
10.880
10.975
11.052
11.701
13.552
14.458
14.654
14.887
15.109
17.205
19.450
20.016
20.954
21.701
22.220
22.546
22.800
22.947
23.174
23.176
23.438
25.540
26.326
35.298

Interv.

0.184
2.197
0.067
2.391
5.141
0.177
0.265
0.157
0.301
0.095
0.077
0.124
1.851
0.906
0.196
0.233
0.222
2.096
2.245
0.566
0.938
0.747
0.519
0.326
0.254
0.147
0.227
0.002
0.262
2.102
0.786
4.849

Best lap
53.086
53.071
52.871
52.937
53.096
53.022
53.686
53.396
53.161
53.332
53.228
52.993
52.907
53.057
53.108
53.058
53.353
52.947
53.682
54.387
53.284
53.773
53.163
54.406
55.129
53.488
53.458
54.301
53.628
54.655
54.027
53.828
55.322

kph

95.89
95.92
96.28
96.16
95.87
96.01
94.82
95.33
95.75
95.45
95.63
96.06
96.21
95.94
95.85
95.94
95.41
96.14
94.83
93.60
95.53
94.66
95.75
93.56
92.34
95.17
95.22
93.74
94.92
93.14
94.22
94.57
92.01

Points Penalty
50
44
41
38
36
34
32
30
28
27
26
25
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15 +5.000
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7 +5.000
6
5 +5.000
4 +5.000
1
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

-14
-10

-1
-10
-11

-3

-17

No. Driver Nation

441 EST

417 SWE
434 FRA

452 CAN
414 ITA

469 ZAF

415 LVA

413 DNK
468 ARE

404

445 FRA
431 FRA
446 LVA
447 SAU
456 CAN
472 TWN
425 ESP

454 NZL

436 BRA
465 BEL

435 CHL
418 HUN
407 JPN

402 DEU
429 GBR
440 KGZ
459 ECU
462 URY
410 COL
421 NLD
403 DEU
466 SGP
458 CAN
457 NLD
471 SAU
439 KGZ

Points Driver
100 Ragnar Veerus

95 Rasmus Fridell

90 Antoine Barbaroux

85 Gianluca Savaglio

81 Michael Rosina

77 Sebastian Boyd

73 Tomass Birstins

70 Victor Frost Bay

67 Kayne Cherian

65 Daniel Muallem

63 Noa Hipp

61 Kylian Guerin

60 Patriks Noels Locmelis

59 Omar Alderayaane

58 Lucas Pernod

57 lJie Kao

56 Adrian Lillo Romero

55 William Exton

54 Rafael Reis

53 Nicolas Guillaume

52 Max Jaeger

51 Benedek Vida

50 Yuta Takano

49 Jannik Jakobs

48 Louis Large

47 Alexandr Plotnikov

46 Martin Freire

45 Jose Pedro Passadore

44 Juan Pablo Rico

43 Imke Arts

42 Lukas Hartmann

41 Luke Joshua Armstrong

40 Olivier Bedard

39 Jordy Westerlaken

38 Abdulaziz Alsaud
Nikita Artamonov

Entrant Nation
EST
SWE
FRA
CAN
ITA
ZAF
LVA
DNK
ARE
SVN
FRA
FRA
LVA
BHR
CAN
TWN
ESP
NZL
BRA
BEL
CHL
HUN
JPN
DEU
GBR
KGZ
coL
URY
coL
NLD
DEU
MYS
CAN
NLD
SAU
KGZ



Entrant

IVR RACING-RAGNAR VEERUS
SJOBERG RACING TEAM
GKART 53

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
ROSINA MICHAEL

WARREN BOYD

MRG RACING
RS-COMPETITION

AL AIN RACEWAY

AKK SPORTSTIL

HIPP CHARLIE

GUERIN KYLIAN

MRG RACING

BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT
SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
100X100 KART

RIGHT KARTS

REIS RAFAEL

SCHEPERS RACING

JAEGER MAX

VRT AUTO ES MOTORSPORT EGYESUL
EIKO JAPAN

KRAFT MOTORSPORT

LARGE LOUIS

ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
CLAUDIA TOLEDO

GASTON PLAVAN

RICO JUAN PABLO

ARTS IMKE

KRAFT MOTORSPORT
AMPREX MOTORSPORT

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
WESTERLAKEN JORDY
CREATIVE TRACKS
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR

Laps Time

10 8:56.152
10 8:58.815
10 8:59.007
10 9:00.023
10 9:00.159
10 9:00.450
10 9:00.955
10 9:01.911
10 9:03.530
10 8:58.920
10 9:04.968
10 9:05.274
10 9:05.428
10 9:05.904
10 9:06.266
10 9:06.906
10 9:07.884
10 9:02.932
10 9:08.964
10 9:09.043
10 9:09.309
10 9:09.500
10 9:09.982
10 9:11.132
10 9:11.648
10 9:07.441
10 9:10.065
10 9:11.377
10 9:18.765
10 9:19.540
10 9:19.866
10 9:14.976
10 9:20.273
10 9:15.278
10 9:22.891

3 3:04.367

Gap

2.663
2.855
3.871
4.007
4.298
4.803
5.759
7.378
7.768
8.816
9.122
9.276
9.752
10.114
10.754
11.732
11.780
12.812
12.891
13.157
13.348
13.830
14.980
15.496
16.289
18.913
20.225
22.613
23.388
23.714
23.824
24121
24.126
26.739

7 Laps 7 Laps

Interv.

2.663
0.192
1.016
0.136
0.291
0.505
0.956
1.619
0.390
1.048
0.306
0.154
0.476
0.362
0.640
0.978
0.048
1.032
0.079
0.266
0.191
0.482
1.150
0.516
0.793
2.624
1.312
2.388
0.775
0.326
0.110
0.297
0.005
2.613

Best lap
53.029
52.871
52.783
53.187
52.992
53.183
52.933
52.975
53.131
53.038
52.981
52.978
52.810
53.010
52.827
53.272
53.179
52.944
53.653
53.134
53.162
53.525
53.141
53.517
53.507
53.152
53.058
53.784
53.992
54.326
54.312
53.437
52.903
53.557
55.028
55.691

kph

95.99
96.28
96.44
95.71
96.06
95.71
96.17
96.09
95.81
95.98
96.08
96.09
96.39
96.03
96.36
95.55
95.72
96.15
94.88
95.80
95.75
95.10
95.79
95.12
95.14
95.77
95.94
94.65
94.28
93.70
93.73
95.26
96.22
95.05
92.51
91.40

Points
50
44
41
38
36
34
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
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Penalty

+5.000

+5.000

+5.000
+5.000
+5.000

+5.000

+5.000



Rnk No. Driver Nation Points Driver Entrant Nation

1 4 133 EST 100 Nikita Ljubimov EST
2 -1 135 GBR 95 Cole Denholm GBR
3 9 154 CZE 90 Zdenek Babicek CZE
4 18 166 THA 85 Poomsit Klombunjong THA
7 2 115 MEX 81 Ruben Oseguera Gutier MEX
8 3 120 USA 77 Matteo Quinto USA
9 1 158 KGZ 73 Daniil Voinov KGZ
10 10 107 ZAF 70 Reagile William Mailula ZAF
11 8 145 TUR 67 Ruzgar Evci TUR
12 -10 170 ARE 65 Maxim Bobreshov ARE
13 11 113 SRB 63 David Matlak SVN
14 = 108 DNK 61 Kristian Sejersen DNK
16 -3 156 CAN 60 Edward Kennedy CAN
17 -2 117 LVA 59 Adrians Tions LVA
21 -5 123 ROU 58 Ciprian Tudor lonita ROU
22 1 163 GRC 57 Eleftherios Toumpakas GRC
23 4 136 KOR 56 Minjae Lee KOR
25 6 103 AUT 55 Alexander Volkmer AUT
26 -9 134 POL 54 Natan Rybczynski POL
29 7 148 LBN 53 Roger El Feghali LBN
30 -2 132 COL 52 Juan Camilo Reyes Garzon CoL
31 -1 125 MKD 51 Stefan Stefanovski MKD
32 3 162 CYP 50 Stylianos Georgiou CYpP
33= 111 FIN 49 Niklas Pasi FIN
34 -9 124 NLD 48 Boris Verhage NLD
35 -17 160 URY Feliciano Bruschi URY

129 CHL Diego Alonso Perez Gonzalez CHL



Entrant

TALVAR RACING

DAN HOLLAND RACING
TEPZ RACING TEAM
ROTAX TEAM THAILAND

LUIS ERNESTO HERNANDEZ CALZADA

J3 COMPETITION INC.
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR

ANNA BOITUMELO MAILULA
HAKAN EVCI

AL AIN RACEWAY

AKK SPORSTIL
RS-COMPETITION

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
MRG RACING

CRG ROMANIA

SPEEDFORCE

TRKPROMOTION

STYRIA KARTING RACING TEAM
BAMBINI RACING

AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE
CLAUDIA TOLEDO

AKK STEFANOVSKI

GEORGIOU KYRIAKOS

JARNO PASI

ERIC VERHAGE

RAUL BURSCHI

FRANCISCO JAVIER PEREZ MUNOZ

Laps Time

10 10:03.484
10 10:03.745
10 10:04.329
10 10:04.406
10 10:04.885
10 10:04.964
10 10:05.091
10 10:05.703
10 10:05.951
10 10:06.588
10 10:06.591
10 10:06.899
10 10:07.680
10 10:07.882
10 10:08.661
10 10:08.717
10 10:10.119
10 10:12.279
10 10:12.368
10 10:14.260
10 10:16.999
10 10:13.412
10 10:14.758
10 10:16.954
9 9:09.415
4 4:07.168

Gap Interv.

0.261
0.845
0.922
1.401
1.480
1.607
2.219
2.467
3.104
3.107
3.415
4.196
4.398
5.177
5.233
6.635
8.795 2.091
8.884 0.089
10.776 1.223
13.515 2.739
14.928 1.413
16.274 1.346
18.470 2.196
lLap 1lap
6 Laps 5 Laps
DNS

0.261
0.584
0.077
0.126
0.079
0.127
0.612
0.248
0.637
0.003
0.308
0.581
0.202
0.080
0.056
1.402

Best lap kph

58.842 86.51
58.795 86.58
58.830 86.53
58.443 87.10
59.240 85.93
59.293 85.85
58.817 86.55
59.089 86.15
58.975 86.31
58.545 86.95
58.972 86.32
59.337 85.79
58.973 86.32
58.950 86.35
58.834 86.52
58.980 86.31
59.123 86.10
59.476 85.59
59.508 85.54
1:00.002 84.84
59.236  85.93
59.268 85.89
1:00.068 84.74
59.291 85.85
58.984 86.30

1:00.226 84.52

Points
75
69
63
57
45
42
39
36
34
32
30
28
24
22
16
15
14
12
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Penalty

+5.000
+5.000
+5.000



No. Driver Nation

130 GBR
168 BEL
155 DEU
169 MYS
140 HUN
121 CHL
116 NLD
110 PER
141 SVK
161 JPN

151 LTU
147 POL
142 NZL
114 IRL

105 CHE
127 USA
153 BHR
146 FIN

159 BRA
165 IND
144 AUS
152 CAN
172 CHN
171 PRT
118 ITA

126 ESP
128 CZE

Points Driver

100 Albert Friend

95 Lars Lambers

90 Maxim Becker

85 Travis Teoh

81 Marko Fally

77 Vicente Garcia Briceno

73 Senn Lindeman

70 Amaru Adrianzen

67 Martin Soltys

65 Shimba Motoda

63 Majus Mazinas

61 Filip Kijanowski

60 Tommy Hart

59 Ben Mccloughry

58 Leopold Juch

57 Gage Korn

56 Ahmed Alkhalifa

55 Veeti Salmi

54 Edward Kirst

53 Rivaan Dev Preetham

52 Corey Carson

51 Antoine Lemieux

50 Xiaochen Ji

49 Joao Pereira
Paolo De Grandi
Daniel Del Moral Rubia
Krystof Kyllar

Entrant Nation
GBR
BEL
DEU
MYS
HUN
CHL
NLD
PER
POL
JPN
LTU
POL
NZL
IRL
CHE
USA
BHR
FIN
PRT
GBR
AUS
CAN
CHN
PRT
ITA
ESP
CZE



Entrant

STRAWBERRY RACING
TKRACING

C4-RACING

AMPREX MOTORSPORT

BDP KART TEAM

KARINA RAMOS

PAAUWER KART RACING

LUIS FRANCISCO ADRIANZEN BARRI
KRK RACING

EIKO JAPAN

AUTEKS RACING

KRK RACING

RIGHT KARTS

COLM MCCLOUGHRY

ERIK JUCH

J3 COMPETITION INC.

BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT
SAMI SALMI

DUARTE NUNO FREITAS MENESES
DAN HOLLAND RACING
RACEMAX

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL

JOAO PEREIRA

CODOGNOLA MICHELE
100X100 KART

FEBER RACING

Laps Time

10 9:54.408
10 9:54.565
10 10:00.144
10 10:00.702
10 10:00.988
10 10:01.316
10 10:02.287
10 10:02.427
10 10:03.751
10 10:05.991
10 10:01.392
10 10:08.568
10 10:04.158
10 10:09.712
10 10:09.779
10 10:10.017
10 10:10.149
10 10:10.659
10 10:10.772
10 10:11.108
10 10:11.481
10 10:11.622
10 10:12.366
10 10:31.903
9 9:08.754
10:09.963
10:04.120

Gap

0.157
5.736
6.294
6.580
6.908
7.879
8.019
9.343
11.583
11.984
14.160
14.750
15.304
15.371
15.609
15.741
16.251
16.364
16.700
17.073
17.214
17.958
37.495
1Lap
DSQ
DSQ

Interv.

0.157
0.131
0.375
0.286
0.258
0.775
0.140
1.324
2.240
0.203
2.176
0.534
0.554
0.067
0.238
0.132
0.270
0.113
0.336
0.373
0.141
0.744
18.222
1Lap

Best lap
58.982
58.991
58.576
58.815
58.791
59.074
58.982
59.019
59.268
59.030
58.582
59.260
58.953
59.782
59.710
59.127
59.738
59.814
59.577
59.645
59.344
59.543
59.883
59.266
59.261
59.567
58.952

kph

86.30
86.29
86.90
86.55
86.58
86.17
86.30
86.25
85.89
86.23
86.89
85.90
86.35
85.15
85.25
86.09
85.21
85.10
85.44
85.34
85.78
85.49
85.01
85.89
85.90
85.46
86.35

Points
75
69
57
48
45
39
32
30
28
26
22
20
17
16
15
14
13
11
10
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Rnk

1 3
2 7
5 5
6 8
7 4
8 -3
9 15
10 -9
11 8
12 11
13 5
14 -6
15 2
17 4
19 17
20 5
21 -6
23 -3
24 6
25 7
26 -13
27 =

28 3
29 5
30 -2
32 -3
34 -28
35 -28

No. Driver Nation

221 GBR
250 FRA
236 BEL
202 DEU
246 CAN
240 NLD
213 FIN

204 JPN

205 DNK
215 SRB
210 AUT
231 ECU
222 SWE
225 ESP

233 CZE

256 URY
259 HUN
209 IRL

258 EST

218 MEX
267 IND
262 THA
270 GRC
228 ROU
245 KOR
230 CHL
253 LVA
217 ITA

241 BRA

Points Driver

100 Timo Jungling
95 Tom Dussol
90 Olivier Jonckers
85 Hannes Ueberfeldt
81 Lucas Deslongchamps
77 Mika Van De Pavert
73 Santeri Laitonen
70 Lu You-De
67 Casper Nissen
65 Uros Bogdanic
63 Jakob Assam
61 Francisco Paredes
60 Noel Sundberg
59 Alvaro Jimenez Aritmen
58 Tomas Brancik
57 Maximo Castro
56 Patrik Lipovics
55 Scott Reilly
54 Marko Leotoots
53 Diego Reyes Tijerina
52 Ishaan Madesh
51 Krittach Jirayupa
50 Nikolaos Karagiannis
49 Mircea Marco Patru
48 Eunho Kim
47 Renato Ejsmentewicz
46 Toms Strele
Lorenzo Giovann Giaquinto
Lucas Paiva

Entrant Nation
GBR
FRA
BEL
DEU
CAN
NLD
FIN
JPN
DNK
SVN
AUT
coL
SWE
ESP
CZE
URY
HUN
GBR
EST
MEX
GBR
THA
GRC
ROU
KOR
CHL
GBR
ITA
PRT



Entrant Laps Time Gap Interv. Bestlap kph Points Penalty

DAN HOLLAND RACING 11 10:18.397 55.181 92.25 75
DUGUE ANTONY 11 10:18.789 0.392 0.392 54.959 92.62 69
DAEMS RACING TEAM 11 10:20.579 2.182 0.935 54.925 92.68 51
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 11 10:20.639 2.242 0.060 54.827 92.84 48
SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL 11 10:20.853 2.456 0.214 54.934 92.66 45
SP MOTORSPORT 11 10:21.006 2.609 0.153 54.956 92.63 42
FORCE RACING 11 10:21.477 3.080 0.471 55.246 92.14 39
EIKO JAPAN 11 10:22.120 3.723 0.643 54.874 92.77 36
RS-COMPETITION 11 10:22.521 4.124 0.401 54.865 92.78 34
SSC SPORTSTIL 11 10:23.073 4.676 0.552 55.335 91.99 32
KRT RACING TEAM 11 10:23.972 5.575 0.899 55.094 92.39 30
CLAUDIA TOLEDO 11 10:24.275 5.878 0.303 55.275 92.09 28
SJOBERG RACING TEAM 11 10:24.667 6.270 0.392 55.119 92.35 26
FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ MATEQOS 11 10:25.812 7.415 0.930 55.057 92.46 22
JAROSLAV BRANCIK 11 10:26.273 7.876 0.409 55.341 91.98 18
NICOLAS ALAGGIA 11 10:26.888 8.491 0.615 54.833 92.83 17
KMS EUROPE 11 10:21.923 8.526 0.035 55.112 92.36 16 +5.000
DAN HOLLAND RACING 11 10:27.607 9.210 0.218 55.333 92.00 14
AQVA RACING 11 10:28.466 10.069 0.859 55.202 92.21 13
FABIAN WELTER RUIZ 11 10:29.303 10.906 0.837 55.590 91.57 12
DAN HOLLAND RACING 11 10:25.001 11.604 0.698 54.940 92.65 11 +5.000
ROTAX TEAM THAILAND 11 10:25.929 12.532 0.928 55.527 91.67 10 +5.000
PRAGA ZAHOS KARTING 11 10:26.501 13.104 0.572 55.222 92.18 9 +5.000
SIBIU RACING TEAM 11 10:26.766 13.369 0.265 55.329 92.00 8 +5.000
TRKPROMOTION 11 10:29.543 16.146 2.777 55.467 91.77 7 +5.000
EJSMENTEWICZ RENATO 8 7:40.265 3Llaps 7.059 55.586 91.58 5
DAN HOLLAND RACING 4 4:13.134 7 Laps 24.155 54.972 92.60 3
MKC MOTORSPORT 3 2:50.181 8Llaps llap 55.072 9243 2

DUARTE NUNO FREITAS MENESES 6:43.442 DSQ 54.896 92.73 -3



Rnk
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10
11
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
26
27
28
30
31
32
34

No. Driver Nation

264 FRA
206 BHR
201 LBN

242 AUS
223 GBR
214 CHE
269 JOR

208 ITA

224 USA
219 DNK
251 CAN
261 PRT
263 SVK

272 TWN
260 ARG
211 ZAF

239 POL
243 KGZ
227 COL
265 ECU
220 LVA
207 BEL

271 CHN
266 PHL
247 AUT
268 MYS
244 NZL

Points Driver

100 Louis Comyn
95 Luca Houghton
90 Christopher El Feghali
85 Max Walton
81 Archie Clark
77 Tino Sidler
73 Hamza Al Fayez
70 Alberto Kiko Fracassi
67 Nixx Eggleston
65 Mathias Kjellerup
63 Olivier Mrak
61 Martim Barros Meneses
60 Michal Soltys
59 Cheng Kang Tseng
58 Thiago Falivene
57 Kent Swartz
56 Franciszek Cegielski
55 Ivan Pigaev
54 Alejandro Umana Sanchez
53 Brett King
52 Karlis Kirikovs
51 Mateja Radenkovic
50 Haoxi Yu
49 Ryan Sy
48 Ivonn Simeonova
47 Katrina Ee Wing Thung
Miles Baker

Entrant Nation
FRA
BHR
GBR
AUS
GBR
GBR
ARE
GBR
USA
DNK
CAN
PRT
POL
TWN
ARG
GBR
POL
KGZ
coL
ECU
LVA
BEL
CHN
PHL
AUT
MYS
NZL



Entrant

COMYN CEDRIC
BAHRAIN INT KARTING CIRCUIT
DAN HOLLAND RACING
RACEMAX

KR SPORT

STRAWBERRY RACING
AL AIN RACEWAY
STRAWBERRY RACING
J3 COMPETITION INC.
RS COMPETITION

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
DUARTE MENESES

KRK RACING

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
DARIO FALIVENE

DAN HOLLAND RACING
BAMBINI RACING
VLADIMIR ANDRIICHUK
CLAUDIA TOLEDO
FERNANDO KING

MRG RACING

BOUVIN POWER
JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
FORMULA E

TNR AUSTRIA

AMPREX MOTORSPORT
RIGHT KARTS

Laps Time Gap Interv.

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

1

10:08.222

10:10.856 2.634 0.800
10:12.411 4.189  1.555
10:12.493 4.271 0.082
10:13.672 5.450 1.179
10:14.065 5.843  0.393
10:14.666 6.444  0.099
10:14.895 6.673  0.229
10:15.751 7.529  0.856
10:16.678 8.456  0.449
10:16.900 8.678 0.222
10:17.026 8.804 0.126
10:17.979 9.757 0.953
10:19.593 11.371 1.614
10:19.899 11.677 0.306
10:20.108 11.886 0.209
10:20.279 12.057 0.171
10:15.892 12.670 0.613
10:21.619 13.397 0.727
10:21.766 13.544 0.147
10:23.538 15.316 1.666
10:18.872 15.650 0.334
10:23.905 15.683 0.033
10:24.502 16.280 0.110
10:21.482 18.260 1.980
10:22.243 19.021 0.761
1:18.037 10Llaps 1lLap

Best lap
54.714
54.396
54.643
54.513
54.789
54.868
54.494
54.620
54.503
54.446
54.655
54.219
54.551
54.654
54.585
54.907
54.648
54.683
54.691
54.720
54.807
54.329
55.060
55.026
54.711
54.643

kph

93.04
93.58
93.16
93.38
92.91
92.78
93.41
93.20
93.40
93.49
93.14
93.89
93.31
93.14
93.26
92.71
93.15
93.09
93.08
93.03
92.88
93.70
92.45
92.51
93.04
93.16

1:15.861 67.10

Points
75
63
57
51
48
45
39
36
34
28
26
24
22
20
18
17
16
15
14
13
11
10
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Rnk

1 7
4 -1
7 -2
8 3
9 -2
10 3
11 3
12 21
13 -7
14 5
15 -3
16 6
17 11
18 6
19 15
20 1
21 -4
2 7
24 2
25 =

26 5
27 -12
29 -11
30 -3
31 -1
32 -22

No. Driver Nation

326 GBR
352 AUT
357 BEL

306 FIN

356 DEU
327 SVK
329 SRB
301 KWT
359 FRA
322 ESP

364 IDN

343 KOR
315 DNK
320 ROU
337 COL
362 THA
358 EST

347 CAN
331 POL
342 AUS
354 ARG
317 JPN

346 BHR
319 ITA

361 IND
338 BRA
370 CHN
363 GRC

Points Driver

100 Macauley Bishop
95 Daniel Hauswirth
90 Kai Rillaerts
85 Miska Kaskinen
81 Austin Lee
77 Matej Konik
73 Andrej Petrovic
70 Fahad Alkhaled
67 Adam Rahali
65 Alberto Hurtado Gonzale
63 Prassetyo Hardja
61 Kyuho Lee
60 William Yde Helgstrand
59 Alexandru Boltasu
58 Kristopher Alex Rojas Contreras
57 Vongsapat Ketsiri
56 Paul Hamburg
55 Timothe Pernod
54 Tomasz lbsen
53 Jack Webster
52 Thiago Diaz
51 Rikuto Tamahashi
50 Mohammed Alhasan
49 Gregorio Bertocco
48 Aditya Patnaik
Enzo Prando
Jingxuan Lin
George Kafantaris

Entrant Nation
GBR
AUT
GBR
GBR
GBR
SVK
SVN
BHR
FRA
ESP
MYS
KOR
DNK
ROU
coL
THA
EST
CAN
POL
AUS
ARG
JPN
BHR
ITA
IND
BRA
CHN
DEU



Entrant

DAN HOLLAND RACING

KRT RACING TEAM
STRAWBERRY RACING

DAN HOLLAND RACING
STRAWBERRY RACING

LSR RACING

SSC SPORTSTIL

BAHRAIN INT KARTING CIRCUIT
YANIS DUBAIL

FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ MATEQS
AMPREX MOTORSPORT
TRKPROMOTION

RS COMPETITION

TOKA RACING

CLAUDIA TOLEDO

ROTAX TEAM THAILAND
TALVAR RACING

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
KRZ MOTORSPORT

RACEMAX

FERNANDO JANSON

EIKO JAPAN

BAHRAIN INT KARTING CIRCUIT
MKC MOTORSPORT

RAYO RACING

PRANDO ENZO

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
KRAFT MOTORSPORT

Laps Time

14 12:44.274
14 12:45.432
14 12:47.277
14 12:48.585
14 12:48.777
14 12:49.037
14 12:49.365
14 12:49.435
14 12:46.463
14 12:54.038
14 12:54.210
14 12:55.199
14 12:55.244
14 12:55.457
14 12:57.307
14 12:57.942
14 12:58.299
14 12:53.906
14 12:55.642
14 12:55.827
14 12:56.040
14 12:57.368
14 12:58.910
14 13:05.776
10 9:31.241

6 5:44.798

12:48.052

Gap

1.158
3.003
4.311
4.503
4.763
5.091
5.161
7.189
9.764
9.936
10.925
10.970
11.183
13.033
13.668
14.025
14.632
16.368
16.553
16.766
18.094
19.636
21.502

4 Laps 4 Laps
8 Laps 4 Laps

DNS
DSQ

Interv.

0.098
0.292
1.308
0.192
0.260
0.328
0.070
2.028
2.575
0.172
0.989
0.045
0.213
1.850
0.635
0.357
0.607
1.401
0.185
0.213
1.328
1.231
1.866

Best lap
53.681
53.903
53.562
53.687
53.651
53.820
53.599
53.580
53.871
53.959
54.056
53.906
53.746
53.936
53.983
53.919
53.787
53.869
54.049
53.889
53.930
53.804
54.042
54.441
54.597
55.437

53.820

kph

94.83
94.44
95.04
94.82
94.88
94.58
94.97
95.01
94.49
94.34
94.17
94.43
94.71
94.38
94.30
94.41
94.64
94.50
94.18
94.46
94.39
94.61
94.19
93.50
93.24
91.82

94.58

Points Penalty
75
57
45
42
39
36
34
32
30 +5.000
28
26
24
22
20
18
17
16
15 +5.000
13 +5.000
12 +5.000
11 +5.000
10 +5.000
8 +5.000
7
6 +5.000
5
4
-1 -1 Pts



Rnk

No. Driver Nation

1 1 328 GBR
3 1 351 HUN
5 3 325 SWE
6 9 348 CAN
7 5 366 NOR
8 13 350 FRA
9 15 312 USA
10 1 3451TA

11 7 310 FIN

12 8 341 NLD
13 10 302 DNK
14 13 340 KGZ
15 -8 367 ARE
16 6 330 BRA
17 14 372 EST

21 -5 321 CHL
22 -19 323 JPN

23 -13 365 CZE

24 2 314 MEX
25 -16 313 CHE
26 -7 324 PRT
27 -14 353 SVN
28 = 309 PER
29 3 335 MLT
30 -1 368 ZAF
32 -7 371 TWN
33 -19 304 ARG
34 -1 355 IRL

35 -1 344 NZL

369 SAU

Points Driver

100 Mark Kimber
95 Aron Krepcsik
90 Simon Ohlin
85 Laurent Legault
81 Theo Eriksen
77 Jules Roussel
73 Cooper Oclair
70 Elia Pappacena
67 livari Tuomilehto
65 Matthijs Terlouw
63 Tobias Bille Clausen
61 Egor Stepanov-Kim
60 Theo Kekati
59 Eduardo Barrichello
58 Oliver Kurg
57 Cristian Pastrian
56 Kenta Kumagai
55 Matteo Richter

54 Emir Arturo Gonzalez Daniel

53 Samuel Ifrid

52 Francisco Macedo
51 Nik Trobec

50 Ethan Thorne

49 Salvatore Toscano

48 Klayden Ensor-Smith

47 Yan-Chen Chou

46 Francesco Grimaldi

45 Robert Cronin
Bradley Hewson
Khalid Shalash

Entrant Nation
GBR
HUN
SWE
CAN
NOR
FRA
USA
ITA
GBR
NLD
DNK
KGZ
ARE
BRA
EST
CHL
JPN
CZE
MEX
CHE
PRT
SVN
PER
MLT
GBR
TWN
ARG
IRL
NZL
SAU



Entrant

STRAWBERRY RACING
KMS EUROPE

SJOBERG RACING TEAM
SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
TEAM PRO KARTING
PATRICE ROUSSEL

J3 COMPETITION INC.
MKC MOTORSPORT

DAN HOLLAND RACING
SCOTT MITCHEL SWART
RS COMPETITION
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
AL AIN RACEWAY
BARRICHELLO EDUARDO
RACING ACADEMY
PASTRIAN CRISTIAN

EIKO JAPAN

KRECMER MOTORSPORT
PEDRO GAMALIEL ROCHA DE LEON
UBIQ RACING

BRUNO MACEDO

SSC SPORTSTIL

THOMAS THORNE
TOSCANO SALVATORE
DAN HOLLAND RACING
JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
LUCAS GABRIEL ZAFFARONI
KIERAN DALY

RIGHT KARTS

CREATIVE TRACKS

Laps Time

14 12:48.893
14 12:49.328
14 12:50.351
14 12:50.361
14 12:50.801
14 12:50.977
14 12:51.336
14 12:51.508
14 12:51.623
14 12:52.406
14 12:52.637
14 12:53.085
14 12:48.197
14 12:53.453
14 12:53.953
14 12:50.044
14 12:50.236
14 12:51.256
14 12:58.107
14 12:53.281
14 12:53.330
14 12:53.802
14 12:56.386
14 12:56.475
14 12:57.232
14 13:03.460
14 12:53.932
4 3:49.597
3 2:55.533

Gap Interv.
0.435 0.330
1.458 0.439
1.468 0.010
1.908 0.440
2.084 0.176
2.443  0.359
2,615 0.172
2.730 0.115
3,513 0.783
3.744 0.231
4192 0.448
4304 0.112
4560 0.256
5.060 0.500
6.151 0.289
6.343 0.192
7.363 1.020
9.214 1.851
9.388 0.174
9.437 0.049
9.909 0472
12.493 2.584
12.582 0.089
13.339 0.757
14.567 0.060
15.039 0.472

10 Laps 10 Laps

11 Laps 1lap
DNS

Best lap
54.058
53.920
53.855
53.759
53.994
53.924
53.952
53.789
53.995
53.733
54.108
53.638
53.723
53.782
53.969
53.788
53.822
53.922
54.215
53.900
53.686
54.110
54.220
54.252
53.777
54.360
54.451
55.266
55.313

kph

94.17
94.41
94.52
94.69
94.28
94.40
94.35
94.64
94.28
94.74
94.08
94.90
94.75
94.65
94.32
94.64
94.58
94.40
93.89
94.44
94.82
94.08
93.88
93.83
94.66
93.64
93.49
92.11
92.03

Points
75
63
51
48
45
42
39
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
16
15
14
13
12
11
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Penalty

+5.000

+5.000
+5.000
+5.000

+5.000
+5.000
+5.000
+5.000
+5.000
+5.000

+10.000

+10.000



Rnk

N o b W N e

10
11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

No. Driver Nation

420 ITA
401 AUT

2 409 SVN

441 EST

4 449 ESP

452 CAN

1 445 FRA

417 SWE
415 LVA
454 NZL

419 CHL
404

472 TWN
434 FRA
456 CAN
412 CHE
448 AUS
426 CHL

442 FRA

402 DEU
433 GBR
407 JPN

462 URY
457 NLD
429 GBR
458 CAN

5 471 SAU

443 IRL

468 ARE
438 NOR
406 PER
418 HUN
435 CHL

Points Driver
100 Leonardo Baccaglini

95 Philipp Moitzi
90 Xen De Ruwe
85 Ragnar Veerus
81 Guillermo Pernia Diaz
77 Gianluca Savaglio
73 Noa Hipp
70 Rasmus Fridell
67 Tomass Birstins
65 William Exton
63 Enzo Montecinos
61 Daniel Muallem
60 Jie Kao
59 Antoine Barbaroux
58 Lucas Pernod
57 Leonardo Principalli
56 Harrison Hoey
55 Tomas Mercado
54 Anthony Millet
53 Jannik Jakobs
52 Jamie Smith
51 Yuta Takano
50 Jose Pedro Passadore
49 Jordy Westerlaken
48 Louis Large
47 Olivier Bedard
46 Abdulaziz Alsaud
45 Shane Oleary
44 Kayne Cherian
43 Ruben Norum Kverkild
42 Daniella Ore
41 Benedek Vida
Max Jaeger

Entrant Nation
ITA
AUT
SVN
EST
ESP
CAN
FRA
SWE
LVA
NZL
CHL
SVN
TWN
FRA
CAN
ITA
AUS
CHL
FRA
DEU
GBR
JPN
URY
NLD
GBR
CAN
SAU
IRL
ARE
NOR
coL
HUN
CHL



Entrant

MICAELA BALDACHINI

KSCA SODI EUROPE TEAM

AKK SPORTSTIL

IVR RACING-RAGNAR VEERUS
TDKART RACING

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
HIPP CHARLIE

SJOBERG RACING TEAM

MRG RACING

RIGHT KARTS

ENZO MONTECINOS

AKK SPORTSTIL

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
GKART 53

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
MKC MOTORSPORT
RACEMAX

MERCADO TOMAS

MILLET ANTHONY

KRAFT MOTORSPORT

SMITH JAMIE

EIKO JAPAN

GASTON PLAVAN
WESTERLAKEN JORDY

LARGE LOUIS

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
CREATIVE TRACKS

KIERAN DALY

AL AIN RACEWAY

TEAM PRO-KARTING

CLAUDIA TOLEDO

VRT AUTO ES MOTORSPORT EGYESUL
JAEGER MAX

Laps Time

14 12:19.425
14 12:22.550
14 12:23.568
14 12:24.257
14 12:24.949
14 12:25.576
14 12:27.835
14 12:28.993
14 12:29.085
14 12:32.041
14 12:32.264
14 12:32.491
14 12:32.962
14 12:33.185
14 12:30.538
14 12:38.515
14 12:42.031
14 12:42.108
14 12:42.253
14 12:42.701
14 12:42.821
14 12:44.799
14 12:45.306
14 12:45.534
14 12:45.820
14 12:42.349
14 12:58.053
14 13:03.912
14 13:09.683
13 12:19.871
10 9:06.988
6 5:35.477
0 3.054

Gap

3.125

4.143

4.832

5.524

6.151

8.410

9.568

9.660

12.616
12.839
13.066
13.537
13.760
16.113
19.090
22.606
22.683
22.828
23.276
23.396
25.374
25.881
26.109
26.395
27.924
38.628
44.487
50.258
1Lap

4 Laps
8 Laps

Interv.

3.125
1.018
0.689
0.692
0.627
2.259
0.897
0.092
2.776
0.223
0.227
0.471
0.223
2.353
2.977
3.516
0.077
0.145
0.448
0.120
1.978
0.507
0.228
0.286
1.529
10.704
5.859
5.771
1Lap
3 Laps
4 Laps

14 Laps 6 Laps

Best lap
52.483
52.588
52.675
52.499
52.701
52.635
52.605
52.701
52.757
52.613
52.816
52.760
52.917
52.941
52.604
52.981
53.467
52.917
52.641
53.173
52.899
53.075
53.390
53.533
53.547
52.871
54.225
53.375
53.382
53.233
52.880
53.244

kph

96.99
96.80
96.64
96.96
96.59
96.71
96.77
96.59
96.49
96.75
96.38
96.48
96.20
96.15
96.77
96.08
95.21
96.20
96.70
95.73
96.23
95.91
95.34
95.09
95.06
96.28
93.88
95.37
95.36
95.62
96.26
95.61

Points
75
69
63
57
51
48
45
36
34
30
28
26
24
22
20
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
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Penalty

+5.000

+5.000

+5.000



Rnk

O 00O NO P~ WN -

WININNNNNNNNRRRRERRRRPRR
N OO D WNRPROWLVWOWNOOD WN RO

No. Driver Nation

453 CZE

432 FIN

416 HUN
460 DNK
470 ARE
467 NLD
446 LVA
437 POL
436 BRA
427 PRT
463 GRC
459 ECU
455 LBN
450 CAN
447 SAU
408 SRB
440 KGZ
465 BEL

461 ZAF
466 SGP
444 NZL
411 MEX
410 COL
423 SVN
464 ARG
403 DEU
405 SVK
424 JPN

425 ESP

451 USA

Points Driver
100 Jakub Bezel

95 Axel Saarniala

90 Bende Szabo

85 Rasmus Vendelbo

81 Harry Hannam

77 Martijn Van Leeuwen

73 Patriks Noels Locmelis

70 David Aulejtner

67 Rafael Reis

65 Goncalo Coutinho

63 Christos Oikonomou

61 Martin Freire

60 Christopher Njeim

59 Matthew Taskinen

58 Omar Alderayaane

57 Nikola Tosic

56 Alexandr Plotnikov

55 Nicolas Guillaume

54 Kian Grottis

53 Luke Joshua Armstrong

52 Joshua Bethune

51 Mauricio Herrera Gama

50 Juan Pablo Rico

49 Matic Kolmanic

48 Alejandro Gonzalez

47 Lukas Hartmann
Christopher Ste Oslanec
Takeharu Nakamori
Adrian Lillo Romero
Race Liberante

Entrant Nation
AUT
FIN
HUN
BEL
ARE
BEL
LVA
POL
BRA
PRT
GBR
coL
LBN
CAN
BHR
SVN
KGZ
BEL
GBR
MYS
NZL
MEX
coL
SVN
ARG
DEU
SVK
JPN
ESP
USA



Entrant

KSCA SODI EUROPE TEAM
FORCE RACING

KANCSAR RACING

DAEMS RACING TEAM

AL AIN RACEWAY
SCHEPERS RACING

MRG RACING
WYRZYKOWSKI MOTORSPORT
REIS RAFAEL

GONCALO COUTINHO

DAN HOLLAND RACING
CLAUDIA TOLEDO

AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT
SSC SPORTSTIL
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
SCHEPERS RACING

DAN HOLLAND RACING
AMPREX MOTORSPORT
RIGHT KARTS

HERRERA GAMA MAURICIO
RICO JUAN PABLO

SSC SPORTSTIL

GONZALEZ ALEJANDRO
KRAFT MOTORSPORT
WILLISITS MOTOSPORT
EIKO JAPAN

100X100 KART

J3 COMPETITION INC

Laps Time

14 12:30.528
14 12:30.599
14 12:31.132
14 12:31.389
14 12:35.255
14 12:36.659
14 12:38.009
14 12:38.688
14 12:39.633
14 12:39.721
14 12:41.017
14 12:41.132
14 12:41.539
14 12:42.250
14 12:42.314
14 12:42.640
14 12:38.222
14 12:44.454
14 12:44.833
14 12:44.990
14 12:45.702
14 12:42.544
14 12:48.298
14 12:45.290
11:24.742
1 1:32.625
0 2.633

9:20.755
1:13.135

Gap

0.071
0.604
0.861
4.727
6.131
7.481
8.160
9.105
9.193
10.489
10.604
11.011
11.722
11.786
12.112
12.694
13.926
14.305
14.462
15.174
17.016
17.770
19.762

0.071
0.533
0.257
3.805
1.404
1.350
0.679
0.945
0.088
1.296
0.115
0.407
0.602
0.064
0.326
0.582
1.232
0.379
0.157
0.712
1.842
0.754
1.992

13 Laps 8 Laps

13 Laps 2.883
14 Laps 0.171
DNS
DSQ
DSQ

Interv.

Best lap
52.881
52.709
52.797
52.844
52.983
52.778
52.786
52.924
53.069
53.122
53.209
53.028
53.149
52.780
53.079
53.107
52.847
53.215
53.418
53.483
52.956
53.117
53.464
53.510
1:22.509
1:29.522

52.637
1:11.857

kph

96.26
96.58
96.41
96.33
96.08
96.45
96.43
96.18
95.92
95.82
95.67
95.99
95.78
96.45
95.90
95.85
96.32
95.66
95.29
95.18
96.13
95.83
95.21
95.13
61.70
56.86

96.71
70.84

Points Penalty
75
69
63
57
48
45
42
39
36
34
32
30
28
24
22
20
18 +5.000
17
16
15
14
13 +5.000
12
11 +5.000
9 +5.000
8
5
4
-1 -1 Pts
-1 +5.000
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No. Driver Nation

1 8 513 FRA
2 6 526 CAN
3 2 5121LTU
4 3 523 CHL
5 6 502 SVK
6 9 528 LVA
7 -3 503 ITA
8 8 506 CHE
10 3 504 USA
11 11 520 AUS
12 7 505 NLD
13 14 533 PRT
14 17 501 ZAF
17 4 519 BEL
18 14 535 ARE
19 -1 507 ESP
21 13 509 MEX
22 1 536 TWN
24 4 510 DNK
25 5 534 MYS
26 -2 531 PER
27 -17 518 FIN
28 -8 529 KGZ
29 -26 516 BRA
30 -16 532 COL
31 -5 517 POL
508 DEU
521 NZL
527 ARG

Points Driver

100 Nicolas Picot
95 Ben Cooper
90 Martynas Tankevicius
85 Rodrigo Eckholt
81 Martin Konopka
77 Henrijs Grube
73 Federico Rossi
70 Jan Adriano
67 Derek Wang
65 Scott Howard
63 Christophe Adams
61 Vitor Mendes
60 Kyle Lawrence
59 Carl Carl Cleirbaut
58 Anthony Hogg
57 Javier Campo
56 Javier Gonzalez Alcant
55 Roger Young
54 Jan Andreasen
53 Nik Iruwan Nik Izani
52 Gustavo Michelsen
51 Antti Ollikainen
50 Dmitrii Kofanov
49 Rubens Barrichello
48 Juan Duque
Daniel Zajac
Denis Thum
Mathew Kinsman
Matias Rodriguez

Entrant Nation
FRA
CAN
LTU
CHL
SVK
LVA
ITA
AUT
USA
AUS
BEL
PRT
ZAF
BEL
ARE
ESP
MEX
TWN
DNK
MYS
PER
FIN
KGZ
BRA
coL
POL
DEU
NZL
ARG



Entrant Laps Time Gap Interv. Bestlap kph Points Penalty

PICOT NICOLAS 14 12:36.594 53.153 95.77 75
SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL 14 12:36.672 0.078 0.078 53.170 95.74 69
LENKTYNIU LINJA 14 12:37.368 0.774 0.696 53.189 95.70 63
JUNIOR TEAM 14 12:37.887 1.293 0.519 53.245 95.60 57
K-KART RACING 14 12:38.465 1.871 0.578 53.282 95.54 51
RM LATVIA 14 12:41.054 4.460 2.589 53.328 95.45 48
CLAUDIO PAGLIARANI 14 12:37.425 5.831 1.371 53.109 95.85 45 +5.000
KSCA SODI EUROPE TEAM 14 12:46.678 10.084 4.253 53.557 95.05 42
J3 COMPETITION INC. 14 12:47.818 11.224 0.342 53.687 94.82 36
RACEMAX 14 12:48.911 12.317 1.093 53.703 94.79 34
LA POUTRELLE 14 12:50.462 13.868 1.551 53.725 94.75 32
VITOR MENDES 14 12:50.819 14.225 0.357 53.640 94.90 30
LAWRENCE KYLE 14 12:51.390 14.796 0.571 53.613 94.95 28
CARL CLEIRBAUT CARL 14 12:56.530 19.936 0.755 53.852 94.53 22
AL AIN RACEWAY 14 12:56.859 20.265 0.329 53.825 94.57 20
TDKART RACING 14 12:52.695 21.101 0.836 53.621 94.93 18 +5.000
GONZALEZ ALCANTARA JAVIER 14 12:57.919 21.325 0.170 53.432 95.27 16
JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL 14 12:53.527 21.933 0.608 54.024 94.22 15 +5.000
FINN KROUN 14 12:56.147 24.553 0.189 53.528 95.10 13 +5.000
AMPREX MOTORSPORT 14 13:02.072 25.478 0.925 54.293 93.76 12
MICHELSEN GUSTAVO 14 13:00.654 29.060 3.582 54.338 93.68 11 +5.000
JUSSI MALILA 13 11:51.357 1lap 1llap  53.415 95.30 10
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR 10 9:13.825 4Llaps 3laps 53.780 94.65 9 +5.000
RUBENS BARRICHELLO 0 0.656 14 Laps 10 Laps 8
DUQUE JUAN 0 1.239 14 Laps 0.583 7
DDMOTORSPORT POLAND 0 2.631 14 Laps 1.392 6
KRAFT MOTORSPORT 12:37.660 DSQ 53.092 95.88 1
RIGHT KARTS 12:37.764 DSQ 52.998 96.05 1 +5.000
RODRIGUEZ MATIAS 12:53.638 DSQ 53.584 95.00 1



Rnk

1 1
2 1
4 2
5=

6 9
9 1
10 7
11 16
12 9
13 -2
14 18
15 3
16 7
17 -10
18 15
19 6
20 14
21 -13
22 -10
23 6
24 -8
25 10
26 10
28 2
31 -9
32 4
33 9
35 -15

No. Driver Nation

12 USA
33 GBR
13 LTU
14 ECU
19 DNK
32 THA
31 POL
1 TWN
15 SVK
20 JPN
16 PRT
7 COL
21 BEL
10 NLD
23 CHL
25 NZL
35 DEU
26 KGZ
29 ARG
22 CAN
36 ARE
2 PER
27 LBN
5 CHE
24 HUN
17 CZE
3 ZAF
6 FIN
8 HRV

Points Driver

100 Lucas Palacio
95 Emerson Macandrew Uren
90 Patrikas Jocius
85 Julian Rivera
81 Andreas Kjellerup
77 Posh Kongchol
73 Blazej Kostrzewa
70 Shuo-Ting Chang
67 Branislav Rentka
65 Michinaga Fujiwara
63 Afonso Lopes
61 Sebastian Piamonte
60 Jef Verbeke
59 Cees Muijs
58 Anais Orellana Ramos
57 lIver Spence
56 Max Moor
55 Daniil Nikulshin
54 Ramiro Carreira
53 Olivier Chasse
52 Pierre Abou Diwan
51 Juan Diego Shimabukuro
50 Edwin Murr
49 Alexander Christov
48 Dominik Rozsa
47 Filip Rabas
46 Rafael Da Silva
Ilari Harmonen
Vito Coza

Entrant Nation
USA
GBR
LTU
coL
DNK
THA
POL
TWN
SVK
JPN
PRT
coL
BEL
NLD
CHL
NZL
DEU
RUS
ARG
CAN
ARE
coL
LBN
CHE
SVK
CZE
ZAF
FIN
SVN



Entrant

J3 COMPETITION INC.
DAN HOLLAND RACING
GS RACING CLUB
CLAUDIA TOLEDO

RS COMPETITION
ROTAX TEAM THAILAND
TGR

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
LSR RACING

EIKO JAPAN

JORGE LOPES

CLAUDIA TOLEDO

GKS LEMMENS POWER
PAAUWER KART RACING
KARINA RAMOS

RIGHT KARTS

C4 RACING
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
ZAFFARONI LUCAS

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL

AL AIN RACEWAY
CLAUDIA TOLEDO
AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE
KARTPOINT GMBH

KF RACING TEAM

MS KART RACING TEAM
MITCHELL DA SILVA
LASSI HARMONEN

SSC SPORTSTIL

Laps Time

9 9:23.192
9 9:23.198
9 9:23.512
9 9:27.702
9 9:27.711
9 9:29.385
9 9:29.452
9 9:30.524
9 9:30.693
9 9:31.697
9 9:31.767
9 9:33.262
9 9:33.314
9 9:34.018
9 9:34.721
9 9:35.071
9 9:35.665
9 9:35.869
9 9:36.076
9 9:36.439
9 9:36.479
9 9:36.533
9 9:37.249
9 9:38.475
9 9:37.368
9 9:38.803
9 9:52.445
1 1:25.748

9:28.909

Gap

0.006
0.320
4.510
4.519
6.193
6.260
7.332
7.501
8.505
8.575
10.070
10.122
10.826
11.529
11.879
12.473
12.677
12.884
13.247
13.287
13.341
14.057
15.283
19.176
20.611
34.253
8 Laps
DSQ

Interv.

0.006
0.039
4.190
0.009
0.241
0.067
1.072
0.169
1.004
0.070
1.495
0.052
0.704
0.703
0.350
0.594
0.204
0.207
0.363
0.040
0.054
0.716
0.205
1.880
1.435
13.642
8 Laps

Best lap
1:01.524
1:01.527
1:01.772
1:02.018
1:02.249
1:02.157
1:01.996
1:02.087
1:02.135
1:02.176
1:02.198
1:02.452
1:02.281
1:02.032
1:02.599
1:02.578
1:02.076
1:02.242
1:02.047
1:02.824
1:02.169
1:02.631
1:02.516
1:03.052
1:02.509
1:02.725
1:03.379
1:23.953
1:01.978

kph

82.74
82.73
82.41
82.08
81.77
81.90
82.11
81.99
81.92
81.87
81.84
81.51
81.73
82.06
81.32
81.34
82.00
81.78
82.04
81.03
81.88
81.28
81.43
80.73
81.43
81.15
80.32
60.63
82.13

Points Penalty

75

69

57

51

48

39

36

34

32

30

28

26

24

22

20

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

9
6 +5.000
5 +5.000
4 +5.000
2

-3
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No. Driver Nation

221 GBR

9 237 BEL

264 FRA
213 FIN

212 ECU
253 LVA
204 JPN

206 BHR
242 AUS
202 DEU
222 SWE
205 DNK
269 JOR
208 ITA

224 USA
215 SRB
246 CAN
259 HUN
243 KGZ
214 CHE
210 AUT
201 LBN
260 ARG
240 NLD

Points Driver
100 Timo Jungling

95 Beau Lowette

90 Louis Comyn

85 Santeri Laitonen

81 Derek King

77 Toms Strele

73 Lu You-De

70 Luca Houghton

67 Max Walton

65 Hannes Ueberfeldt

63 Noel Sundberg

61 Casper Nissen

60 Hamza Al Fayez

59 Alberto Kiko Fracassi

58 Nixx Eggleston

57 Uros Bogdanic

56 Lucas Deslongchamps

55 Patrik Lipovics

54 Ivan Pigaev

53 Tino Sidler

52 Jakob Assam

51 Christopher El Feghali

50 Thiago Falivene
Mika Van De Pavert

Entrant Nation
GBR
BEL
FRA
FIN
ECU
GBR
JPN
BHR
AUS
DEU
SWE
DNK
ARE
GBR
USA
SVN
CAN
HUN
KGZ
GBR
AUT
GBR
ARG
NLD



Entrant

DAN HOLLAND RACING
DAEMS RACING TEAM
COMYN CEDRIC

FORCE RACING
FERNANDO KING

DAN HOLLAND RACING
EIKO JAPAN

BAHRAIN INT KARTING CIRCUIT
RACEMAX

KRAFT MOTORSPORT
SJOBERG RACING TEAM
RS-COMPETITION

AL AIN RACEWAY
STRAWBERRY RACING
J3 COMPETITION INC.
SSC SPORTSTIL

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
KMS EUROPE
VLADIMIR ANDRIICHUK
STRAWBERRY RACING
KRT RACING TEAM

DAN HOLLAND RACING
DARIO FALIVENE

SP MOTORSPORT

Laps Time

18 16:40.336
18 16:40.822
18 16:42.473
18 16:43.286
18 16:43.362
18 16:46.375
18 16:47.303
18 16:43.210
18 16:43.497
18 16:49.022
18 16:50.202
18 16:50.552
18 16:53.926
18 16:48.964
18 16:54.379
18 16:49.931
18 16:55.218
18 16:55.349
18 16:50.664
18 16:54.777
18 16:57.825
10 9:26.804
4 3:58.641
0 1.379

Gap

0.486
2.137
2.950
3.026
6.039
6.967
7.874
8.161
8.686
9.866
10.216
13.590
13.628
14.043
14.595
14.882
15.013
15.328
19.441
22.489
8 Laps

Interv.

0.486
1.651
0.813
0.076
0.326
0.928
0.907
0.287
0.525
1.180
0.225
0.458
0.038
0.151
0.552
0.287
0.131
0.119
0.347
1.205
8 Laps

14 Laps 2 Laps
18 Laps 4 Laps

Best lap
54.304
54.395
54.284
54.641
54.354
54.520
54.565
54.263
54.203
54.374
54.696
54.545
54.235
54.941
54.613
54.548
54.533
54.412
54.474
54.420
54.694
54.289
56.552

kph

93.74
93.58
93.77
93.16
93.65
93.37
93.29
93.81
93.91
93.62
93.07
93.32
93.86
92.65
93.21
93.32
93.35
93.55
93.45
93.54
93.07
93.76
90.01

Penalty

+5.000
+5.000

+5.000
+5.000
+5.000
+5.000
+5.000

+5.000

+5.000
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10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
27
28
30
32
34
35

No. Driver Nation

138 GBR
133 EST
154 CZE
169 MYS
121 CHL
151 LTU
137 BEL
107 ZAF
156 CAN
142 NZL
155 DEU
145 TUR
115 MEX
123 ROU
143 HUN
108 DNK
117 LVA
158 KGZ
110 PER
141 SVK
120 USA
170 ARE
166 THA
171 PRT
116 NLD

Points Driver

100 Rory Armstrong
95 Nikita Ljubimov
90 Zdenek Babicek
85 Travis Teoh
81 Vicente Garcia Briceno
77 Majus Mazinas
73 Alexander Van Meeuwen
70 Reagile William Mailula
67 Edward Kennedy
65 Tommy Hart
63 Maxim Becker
61 Ruzgar Evci
60 Ruben Oseguera Gutier
59 Ciprian Tudor lonita
58 Deniel Lukjanov
57 Kristian Sejersen
56 Adrians Tions
55 Daniil Voinov
54 Amaru Adrianzen
53 Martin Soltys
52 Matteo Quinto
51 Maxim Bobreshov
50 Poomsit Klombunjong
49 Joao Pereira
Senn Lindeman

Entrant Nation
GBR
EST
CZE
MYS
CHL
LTU
BEL
ZAF
CAN
NZL
DEU
TUR
MEX
ROU
HUN
DNK
LVA
KGZ
PER
POL
USA
ARE
THA
PRT
NLD



Entrant

STRAWBERRY RACING
TALVAR RACING

TEPZ RACING TEAM

AMPREX MOTORSPORT
KARINA RAMOS

AUTEKS RACING

GKS LEMMENS POWER

ANNA BOITUMELO MAILULA
SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
RIGHT KARTS

C4-RACING

HAKAN EVCI

LUIS ERNESTO HERNANDEZ CALZADA
CRG ROMANIA

INT. KARTKARTING
RS-COMPETITION

MRG RACING

ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR

LUIS FRANCISCO ADRIANZEN BARRI
KRK RACING

J3 COMPETITION INC.

AL AIN RACEWAY

ROTAX TEAM THAILAND

JOAO PEREIRA

PAAUWER KART RACING

Laps Time

14 13:57.713
14 13:57.761
14 14:00.169
14 14:01.493
14 14:01.873
14 14:02.134
14 14:02.142
14 14:02.974
14 14:03.704
14 14:04.043
14 14:04.168
14 14:04.393
14 14:04.700
14 14:04.744
14 14:04.795
14 14:04.915
14 14:05.026
14 14:00.897
14 14:03.640
14 14:37.475
13 13:01.950
6 6:02.400
6 6:04.986
2 2:07.271
0 2.247

Gap

0.048
2.456
3.780
4.160
4421
4.429
5.261
5.991
6.330
6.455
6.680
6.987
7.031
7.082
7.202
7.313
8.184
10.927
39.762
1Lap
8 Laps
8 Laps

Interv.

0.048
1.831
0.015
0.380
0.261
0.008
0.832
0.730
0.112
0.125
0.225
0.307
0.044
0.051
0.120
0.111
0.871
2.074
19.720
1Lap
0.042
6.541

12 Laps 2 Laps
14 Laps 2 Laps

Best lap
59.038
58.463
58.818
59.095
59.185
58.618
59.194
58.531
58.449
58.592
58.498
58.805
59.054
58.594
58.614
59.023
58.798
58.968
58.974
59.277
59.017
59.381
58.739

kph

86.22
87.07
86.54
86.14
86.01
86.84
86.00
86.97
87.09
86.88
87.02
86.56
86.20
86.88
86.85
86.24
86.57
86.32
86.32
85.87
86.25
85.72
86.66

1:01.444 82.85

Penalty

+5.000
+5.000

+5.000
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No. Driver Nation

526 CAN

5 521 NZL

527 ARG
503 ITA
502 SVK

7 504 USA

523 CHL
507 ESP

515 FRA
501 ZAF

525 LTU

519 BEL

505 NLD
518 FIN

534 MYS
517 POL
520 AUS
511 BRA
510 DNK
536 TWN
535 ARE
528 LVA
506 CHE
509 MEX
533 PRT
508 DEU
529 KGZz
532 COL
531 PER

Points Driver

100 Ben Cooper

95 Mathew Kinsman

90 Matias Rodriguez

85 Federico Rossi

81 Martin Konopka

77 Derek Wang

73 Rodrigo Eckholt

70 Javier Campo

67 Maxime Gravouille

65 Kyle Lawrence

63 Mykolas Mazinas

61 Carl Carl Cleirbaut

60 Christophe Adams

59 Antti Ollikainen

58 Nik Iruwan Nik Izani

57 Daniel Zajac

56 Scott Howard

55 Lucas Souza

54 Jan Andreasen

53 Roger Young

52 Anthony Hogg

51 Henrijs Grube

50 Jan Adriano

49 Javier Gonzalez Alcant

48 Vitor Mendes

47 Denis Thum

46 Dmitrii Kofanov
Juan Duque
Gustavo Michelsen

Entrant Nation
CAN
NZL
ARG
ITA
SVK
USA
CHL
ESP
FRA
ZAF
LTU
BEL
BEL
FIN
MYS
POL
AUS
BRA
DNK
TWN
ARE
LVA
AUT
MEX
PRT
DEU
KGZ
coL
PER



Entrant

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
RIGHT KARTS

RODRIGUEZ MATIAS
CLAUDIO PAGLIARANI
K-KART RACING

J3 COMPETITION INC.
JUNIOR TEAM

TDKART RACING
GRAVOUILLE MAXIME
LAWRENCE KYLE

AUTEKS RACING

CARL CLEIRBAUT CARL

LA POUTRELLE

JUSSI MALILA

AMPREX MOTORSPORT
DDMOTORSPORT POLAND
RACEMAX

LUCAS SOUZA

FINN KROUN

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
AL AIN RACEWAY

RM LATVIA

KSCA SODI EUROPE TEAM
GONZALEZ ALCANTARA JAVIER
VITOR MENDES

KRAFT MOTORSPORT
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
DUQUE JUAN

MICHELSEN GUSTAVO

Laps Time
21 18:48.854
21 18:46.881
21 18:55.729
21 18:59.678
21 18:59.931
21 19:00.468
21 19:03.817
21 19:05.159
21 19:07.209
21 19:07.471
21 19:07.542
21 19:07.692
21 19:08.106
21 19:11.523
21 19:17.525
21 19:17.745
21 19:18.164
21 19:15.151
21 19:39.017
20 19:08.788
13 12:01.342
10 9:21.934
8 7:16.530
8 7:57.570
6 5:34.911
4 3:41.172
4 3:44.940
2 1:55.681

Gap

3.027
6.875
10.824
11.077
11.614
14.963
16.305
18.355
18.617
18.688
18.838
19.252
22.669
28.671
28.891
29.310
31.297
50.163
1Llap

8 Laps
11 Laps
13 Laps
13 Laps
15 Laps
17 Laps
17 Laps
19 Laps
DNS

Interv.

3.027
3.848
3.949
0.253
0.537
3.349
1.342
2.050
0.262
0.071
0.150
0.414
3.417
2.512
0.220
0.419
1.987
10.384
1Lap
12.193
3 Laps
2 Laps
26.609
2 Laps
2 Laps
3.768
2 Laps

Best lap
53.169
53.135
53.148
53.570
53.402
53.609
53.539
53.828
53.663
53.924
53.500
53.664
53.692
53.844
54.245
54.121
54.066
54.071
54.584
53.656
54.068
53.617
53.740
54.412
54.403
54.631
54.541
55.111

kph  Penalty
95.74
95.80 +5.000
95.78
95.02
95.32
94.95
95.08
94.57
94.86
94.40
95.15
94.86
94.81
94.54
93.84
94.06
94.15
94.14 +5.000
93.26
94.87
94.15
94.94
94.72
93.55
93.57
93.18
93.33
92.37
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No. Driver Nation

441 EST
401 AUT
453 CZE
460 DNK
432 FIN
467 NLD
409 SVN
452 CAN
420 ITA
416 HUN
470 ARE

6 437 POL

417 SWE
449 ESP

469 ZAF

431 FRA
446 LVA
419 CHL
404

440 KGZ
463 GRC
454 NZL

472 TWN
456 CAN
459 ECU
451 USA
422 LVA
414 ITA

434 FRA
450 CAN
445 FRA
430 FRA
427 PRT

447 SAU

Points Driver
100 Ragnar Veerus

95 Philipp Moitzi

90 Jakub Bezel

85 Rasmus Vendelbo

81 Axel Saarniala

77 Martijn Van Leeuwen

73 Xen De Ruwe

70 Gianluca Savaglio

67 Leonardo Baccaglini

65 Bende Szabo

63 Harry Hannam

61 David Aulejtner

60 Rasmus Fridell

59 Guillermo Pernia Diaz

58 Sebastian Boyd

57 Kylian Guerin

56 Patriks Noels Locmelis

55 Enzo Montecinos

54 Daniel Muallem

53 Alexandr Plotnikov

52 Christos Oikonomou

51 William Exton

50 Jie Kao

49 Lucas Pernod

48 Martin Freire

47 Race Liberante

46 Martins Janovskis

45 Michael Rosina

44 Antoine Barbaroux

43 Matthew Taskinen

42 Noa Hipp

41 Antoine Broggio

40 Goncalo Coutinho
Omar Alderayaane

Entrant Nation
EST
AUT
AUT
BEL
FIN
BEL
SVN
CAN
ITA
HUN
ARE
POL
SWE
ESP
ZAF
FRA
LVA
CHL
SVN
KGZ
GBR
NZL
TWN
CAN
coL
USA
LVA
ITA
FRA
CAN
FRA
FRA
PRT
BHR



Entrant

IVR RACING-RAGNAR VEERUS
KSCA SODI EUROPE TEAM
KSCA SODI EUROPE TEAM
DAEMS RACING TEAM

FORCE RACING

SCHEPERS RACING

AKK SPORTSTIL

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
MICAELA BALDACHINI
KANCSAR RACING

AL AIN RACEWAY
WYRZYKOWSKI MOTORSPORT
SJOBERG RACING TEAM
TDKART RACING

WARREN BOYD

GUERIN KYLIAN

MRG RACING

ENZO MONTECINOS

AKK SPORTSTIL

ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR

DAN HOLLAND RACING

RIGHT KARTS

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
CLAUDIA TOLEDO

J3 COMPETITION INC

MRG RACING

ROSINA MICHAEL

GKART 53

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
HIPP CHARLIE

BROGGIO ANTOINE

GONCALO COUTINHO
BAHRAIN INT. KARTING CIRCUIT

Laps Time

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
15

18:43.415
18:48.093
18:43.304
18:49.599
18:50.204
18:50.541
18:51.817
18:52.345
18:49.674
18:55.383
18:54.924
19:01.171
18:57.060
18:57.360
19:02.823
19:04.108
19:04.244
19:04.736
19:05.103
19:01.959
19:02.984
19:03.795
19:03.968
18:55.249
19:07.290
19:03.727
19:19.921
13:40.299

10 9:09.837

8
2
1
1
1

7:32.786
2:04.811
1:00.083
1:02.718
1:02.823

Gap

4.678

4.889

6.184

6.789

7.126

8.402

8.930

11.259
11.968
16.509
17.756
18.645
18.945
19.408
20.693
20.829
21.321
21.688
23.544
24.569
25.380
25.553
26.834
31.875
35.312
36.506
6 Laps

11 Laps
13 Laps
19 Laps
20 Laps
20 Laps
20 Laps

Interv.

4.678
0.211
1.295
0.605
0.337
1.276
0.528
2.329
0.069
4.541
1.247
0.889
0.300
0.463

1.285
0.136
0.492
0.126
1.856
1.025
0.811
0.173

1.281
5.041
3.437
1.194
6 Laps
5 Laps
2 Laps
6 Laps
1Lap

2.635

Best lap
52.737
52.600
52.799
52.796
52.646
52.944
52.879
53.020
52.643
52.845
53.007
52.963
53.051
53.137
53.122
52.957
53.208
53.274
53.146
53.103
52.805
52.962
53.022
52.683
53.014
52.900
53.884
52.906
53.244
53.357
57.744
58.182
59.750

10.105 59.708

kph

96.52
96.78
96.41
96.42
96.69
96.15
96.27
96.01
96.70
96.33
96.03
96.11
95.95
95.80
95.82
96.12
95.67
95.55
95.78
95.86
96.40
96.11
96.01
96.62
96.02
96.23
94.47
96.22
95.61
95.40
88.15
87.49
85.19
85.25

Penalty

+5.000

+5.000

+5.000

+5.000
+5.000

+5.000
+5.000
+5.000
+5.000
+15.000
+8.000
+15.000

+5.000

+10.000
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No. Driver Nation
329 SRB
351 HUN
326 GBR
305 NLD
359 FRA
325 SWE
367 ARE
357 BEL

5 366 NOR

345 ITA
356 DEU
310 FIN
364 IDN
348 CAN
323 JPN
321 CHL
312 USA
365 CZE
353 SVN
313 CHE
322 ESP
327 SVK
338 BRA
352 AUT
302 DNK

Points Driver
100 Andrej Petrovic

95 Aron Krepcsik
90 Macauley Bishop
85 Dion Van Werven
81 Adam Rahali

77 Simon Ohlin

73 Theo Kekati

70 Kai Rillaerts

67 Theo Eriksen

65 Elia Pappacena
63 Austin Lee

61 livari Tuomilehto
60 Prassetyo Hardja
59 Laurent Legault
58 Kenta Kumagai
57 Cristian Pastrian
56 Cooper Oclair

55 Matteo Richter
54 Nik Trobec

53 Samuel Ifrid

52 Alberto Hurtado Gonzale

51 Matej Konik
50 Enzo Prando
49 Daniel Hauswirth

Tobias Bille Clausen

Entrant Nation
SVN
HUN
GBR
NLD
FRA
SWE
ARE
GBR
NOR
ITA
GBR
GBR
MYS
CAN
JPN
CHL
USA
CZE
SVN
CHE
ESP
SVK
BRA
AUT
DNK



Entrant

SSC SPORTSTIL

KMS EUROPE

DAN HOLLAND RACING
VAN WERVEN DION
YANIS DUBAIL

SJOBERG RACING TEAM
AL AIN RACEWAY
STRAWBERRY RACING
TEAM PRO KARTING
MKC MOTORSPORT
STRAWBERRY RACING
DAN HOLLAND RACING
AMPREX MOTORSPORT
SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
EIKO JAPAN

PASTRIAN CRISTIAN

J3 COMPETITION INC.
KRECMER MOTORSPORT
SSC SPORTSTIL

UBIQ RACING
FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ MATEQS
LSR RACING

PRANDO ENZO

KRT RACING TEAM

RS COMPETITION

Laps Time

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
17
13

19:07.376
19:07.499
19:07.859
19:07.917
19:08.032
19:08.082
19:08.366
19:05.840
19:12.085
19:12.307
19:08.168
19:14.309
19:14.613
19:16.006
19:12.183
19:12.524
19:18.621
19:14.226
19:20.274
19:20.219
19:22.376
15:33.453
12:09.831

Gap

0.123
0.483
0.541
0.656
0.706
0.990
3.464
4.709
4931
5.792
6.933
7.237
8.630
9.807
10.148
11.245
11.850
12.898
17.843
20.000
4 Laps
8 Laps

Interv.

0.123
0.360
0.058
0.115
0.050
0.207
2.474
0.323
0.222
0.861
0.658
0.304
0.500
1.177
0.341
1.097
0.605
0.242
4.945
1.067
4 Laps
2 Laps

6 5:39.571 15 Llaps 1Llap
6 5:43.630 15 Laps 4.059

Best lap
53.530
53.511
53.483
53.373
53.754
53.661
53.722
53.407
53.853
53.631
53.639
53.714
53.774
53.843
53.787
53.769
53.931
53.802
53.763
53.965
53.995
53.749
54.256
54.638
54.785

kph

95.09
95.13
95.18
95.37
94.70
94.86
94.75
95.31
94.52
94.92
94.90
94.77
94.66
94.54
94.64
94.67
94.39
94.61
94.68
94.33
94.28
94.71
93.82
93.17
92.92

Penalty

+5.000

+5.000

+5.000
+5.000

+5.000

+5.000
+5.000

+5.000
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
22
23
25
26
27
28
29
31
33
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10

10
13
-10

No. Driver Nation

30 GBR
19 DNK
14 ECU
26 KGZ
8 HRV
18 LTU
16 PRT
32 THA
31 POL
1 TWN
15 SVK
36 ARE
24 HUN
21 BEL
25 NZL
11 JPN
35 DEU
22 CAN
34 ARG
27 LBN
7 COL
2 PER
17 CZE
23 CHL
6 FIN
3 ZAF
5 CHE
10 NLD
12 USA

Points Driver

100 Jenson Chalk

95 Andreas Kjellerup

90 Julian Rivera

85 Daniil Nikulshin

81 Vito Coza

77 Jokubas Vaskelis

73 Afonso Lopes

70 Posh Kongchol

67 Blazej Kostrzewa

65 Shuo-Ting Chang

63 Branislav Rentka

61 Pierre Abou Diwan

60 Dominik Rozsa

59 Jef Verbeke

58 lver Spence

57 Itto lida

56 Max Moor

55 Olivier Chasse

54 Valentino Manassero

53 Edwin Murr

52 Sebastian Piamonte

51 Juan Diego Shimabukuro

50 Filip Rabas

49 Anais Orellana Ramos

48 llari Harmonen

47 Rafael Da Silva
Alexander Christov
Cees Muijs
Lucas Palacio

Entrant Nation
GBR
DNK
coL
RUS
SVN
LTU
PRT
THA
POL
TWN
SVK
ARE
SVK
BEL
NZL
JPN
DEU
CAN
ARG
LBN
coL
coL
CZE
CHL
FIN
ZAF
CHE
NLD
USA



Entrant

STRAWBERRY RACING
RS COMPETITION
CLAUDIA TOLEDO
ANDRIICHUK VLADIMIR
SSC SPORTSTIL
INTREPID BALTIC TEAM
JORGE LOPES

ROTAX TEAM THAILAND
TGR

JAYWEI INTERNATIONAL
LSR RACING

AL AIN RACEWAY

KF RACING TEAM

GKS LEMMENS POWER
RIGHT KARTS

EIKO JAPAN

C4 RACING

SRA KARTING INTERNATIONAL
LUCAS GABRIEL ZAFFARONI
AZIMUT AUTOMOTIVE
CLAUDIA TOLEDO
CLAUDIA TOLEDO

MS KART RACING TEAM
KARINA RAMOS

LASS| HARMONEN
MITCHELL DA SILVA
KARTPOINT GMBH
PAAUWER KART RACING
J3 COMPETITION INC.

Laps Time

12 12:27.110
12 12:27.307
12 12:28.433
12 12:29.111
12 12:29.508
12 12:29.600
12 12:30.501
12 12:32.653
12 12:32.940
12 12:33.054
12 12:34.892
12 12:35.125
12 12:35.636
12 12:35.842
12 12:35.957
12 12:36.963
12 12:37.289
12 12:38.463
12 12:38.552
12 12:38.859
12 12:42.782
12 12:42.869
12 12:47.775
12 12:48.431
12 12:58.124
9 9:34.982

4 4:19.219

12:26.720

Gap

0.197
1.323
2.001
2.398
2.490
3.391
5.543
5.830
5.944
7.782
8.015
8.526
8.732
8.847
9.853
10.179
11.353
11.442
11.749
15.672
15.759
20.665
21.321
36.014
3 Laps
8 Laps
DNS
DSQ

Interv.

0.197
1.053
0.678
0.397
0.092
0.901
0.762
0.287
0.114
1.838
0.233
0.511
0.206
0.115
1.006
0.326
1.097
0.089
0.307
0.714
0.087
4.906
0.656
14.693
2 Laps
4 Laps

Best lap
1:01.233
1:01.523
1:01.296
1:01.234
1:01.090
1:01.306
1:01.238
1:01.510
1:01.568
1:01.660
1:02.086
1:01.506
1:01.548
1:01.556
1:01.831
1:01.695
1:01.478
1:02.175
1.01.644
1:01.819
1:01.742
1:02.070
1:02.054
1:02.487
1:03.830
1:01.809
1.02.477

1:01.221

kph

83.13
82.74
83.05
83.13
83.33
83.03
83.12
82.76
82.68
82.56
81.99
82.76
82.71
82.70
82.33
82.51
82.80
81.87
82.58
82.34
82.45
82.01
82.03
81.46
79.75
82.36
81.48

83.15

Penalty

+5.000
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